
From: Deb Taylor
To: Tony Jaegers
Subject: RE: Turnbull Street Proposed Land Swap for Thorndon School - Water Supply Requirements
Date: Friday, 2 March 2018 11:39:00 a.m.

Hi Tony, Just to confirm you were going to get an email to me before you go on leave...
Cheers
Deb

Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations | Infrastructure Services
DDI +64 3 378 7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile +64 21 748832
Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End
Christchurch 8013

-----Original Message-----
From: Tony Jaegers [mailto:xxxx.xxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx nz]
Sent: Thursday, 1 March 2018 8:00 a.m.
To: Deb Taylor <xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx nz>
Subject: RE: Turnbull Street Proposed Land Swap for Thorndon School - Water Supply Requirements

Sure - I'm available to 9.00, 9.30 to 10.30, 11.000 to 12.00 and 1.00 to 4.00.

Cheers Tony

Tony Jaegers Investigations Engineer – Potable Water

DDI 04 912 4568 Mob 021 306094 Tel 04 912 4400 Private Bag 39804, Wellington Mail Centre 5045 Level 4,
IBM House, 25 Victoria Street, Petone, Lower Hutt www.wellingtonwater.co.nz

Wellington Water is owned by the Hutt, Porirua, Upper Hutt and Wellington city councils and Greater
Wellington Regional Council.
We manage their drinking water, wastewater and stormwater services.

-----Original Message-----
From: Deb Taylor [mailto:xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx nz]
Sent: Wednesday, 28 February 2018 10:32 p.m.
To: Tony Jaegers
Subject: Re: Turnbull Street Proposed Land Swap for Thorndon School - Water Supply Requirements

I’m so sorry Tony. My day didn’t pan out as expected! Are you free on Thursday for a chat?

Kind regards
Deb

On 28/02/2018, at 8:45 AM, Tony Jaegers
<xxxx.xxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx<mailto:xxxx.xxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx nz>> wrote:

Hi Deb,

I’m available today from 9.00-12.00, 1.00-2.00 and 2.30-5.00

Thanks.

Email 1
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Regards tony

Tony Jaegers Investigations Engineer – Potable Water

<image004.jpg>

DDI 04 912 4568 Mob 021 306094 Tel 04 912 4400

Private Bag 39804, Wellington Mail Centre 5045 Level 4, IBM House, 25 Victoria Street, Petone, Lower Hutt

www.wellingtonwater.co nz<http://www.wellingtonwater.co nz/>

<image005.png>

Wellington Water is owned by the Hutt, Porirua, Upper Hutt and Wellington city councils and Greater
Wellington Regional Council.
We manage their drinking water, wastewater and stormwater services.

From: Deb Taylor [mailto:xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx nz]
Sent: Tuesday, 27 February 2018 7:10 p m.
To: Tony Jaegers
Cc: Royce Haxton; Ben Waters; Trudie Ward; Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects
Subject: RE: Turnbull Street Proposed Land Swap for Thorndon School - Water Supply Requirements

Hi Tony,
Thank you for your response.  Can I call you tomorrow to discuss?

I would like to discuss:

1.     The reasoning behind the Wellington Water requirement to retain the existing fire hydrant; and

2.     The requirement of the easement; and

3.     The link of these two items to the current licence agreement.

Please send me through some times that would be appropriate for me to call.

Kind regards
Deb

Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations | Infrastructure Services DDI +64 3 378
7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile +64 21 748832 Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End Christchurch 8013

From: Tony Jaegers [mailto:xxxx.xxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx nz]
Sent: Tuesday, 27 February 2018 10:35 a.m.
To: Deb Taylor <xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx nz<mailto:xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx nz>>
Cc: Royce Haxton <xxxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx nz<mailto:xxxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx nz>>;
Ben Waters <xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx<mailto:xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx nz>>
Subject: Turnbull Street Proposed Land Swap for Thorndon School - Water Supply Requirements
Importance: High
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Dear Deb,

Thank you for your email and drawings of 26 February 2017.

Current records show that there is a Council 100 mm diameter ductile iron water main laid in 2009 and a fire
hydrant located in the area of the proposed land swap as shown in the attached letter.

There is also a Council emergency water supply tank located on Ministry of Education land as recorded in a
licence agreement between the Ministry of Education and Council. This licence agreement is attached.

Based on the current licence agreement it is a requirement that:

1.     The existing fire hydrant remains. The fire hydrant box may need to be adjusted to match the new level of
the area – see Water Amendments Drawing in the attached letter.

2.     A four metre wide easement is created over the water main and two metres past the existing fire hydrant in
favour of Wellington City Council – see Water Amendments Drawing in the attached letter.

3.     A new fire hydrant is installed at the location as proposed on McKenzie Higham drawing TH02 C.

Note:

1.     Requirements 1 and 2 are not shown on the latest drawings you provided. Please get McKenzie Higham
Architects to amend the drawings.

2.     The new fire hydrant is not shown on perspective views 1 and 2.

The construction work will be paid for by the applicant and must be completed by a Wellington Water approved
water supply connection contractor. A list is available at wellingtonwater.co nz<http://wellingtonwater.co.nz>.
Please contact Royce Haxton (027 232 4291) at Wellington Water to arrange.

Water Supply letter to MOE is attached.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Yours sincerely

Tony Jaegers Investigations Engineer – Potable Water

<image006.jpg>

DDI 04 912 4568 Mob 021 306094 Tel 04 912 4400
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Private Bag 39804, Wellington Mail Centre 5045 Level 4, IBM House, 25 Victoria Street, Petone, Lower Hutt

www.wellingtonwater.co nz<http://www.wellingtonwater.co nz/>

<image007.png>

Wellington Water is owned by the Hutt, Porirua, Upper Hutt and Wellington city councils and Greater
Wellington Regional Council.
We manage their drinking water, wastewater and stormwater services.

From: Deb Taylor [mailto:xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx nz]
Sent: Monday, 26 February 2018 11:32 a m.
To: Tony Jaegers
Subject: Thorndon School: Land swap - relocation of services
Importance: High

To:        Tony Jaegers – Wellington Water

Dear Tony

Proposed road stopping at Turnbull Street, Wellington.

The Ministry of Education is applying to Wellington City Council to swap a portion of legal road fronting its
property in Turnbull Street, Wellington.

Part of the road-stopping process is to obtain consent from service authorities.  Your consent is required to
ascertain the location of the service that you provide in relation to the proposed boundary line and if you have
any specific requirements.

I have attached a Land Transfer Plan showing the area to be swapped.  I have also attached the current drawings
from the architect showing the extent of the works to be completed.  Please provide your written consent to me
via email.

We are wanting to have all our responses from the various service authorities as soon as possible as we need to
have our completed Road Stopping Form to Council by Friday 2 March 2018.  This is to meet a March council
meeting date for Council consideration of our proposal.  Any priority that could be given to this request would
be greatly appreciated.  We would also appreciate you forwarded this email onto anyone else in your
organisation that needs to consider this request.

If you have any questions or would like any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me at the email
address, or contact numbers below.

Kind regards
Deb Taylor

Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations | Land & Property Services DDI +64 3 378
7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile +64 21 748832 Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End Christchurch 8013

education.govt nz<http://www.education.govt.nz/>  |  Follow us on Twitter:
@EducationGovtNZ<https://twitter.com/EducationGovtNZ>
<image008.png>

We get the job done  Ka oti i a mātou ngā mahi We are respectful, we listen, we learn  He rōpū manaaki, he
rōpū whakarongo, he rōpū ako mātou We back ourselves and others to win  Ka manawanui ki a mātou, me ētahi

Rele
as

ed
 un

de
r th

e O
ffic

ial
 In

for
mati

on
 Act 

19
82



ake kia wikitoria We work together for maximum impact  Ka mahi ngātahi mō te tukinga nui tonu

Great results are our bottom line  Ko ngā huanga tino pai ā mātou whāinga mutunga

---------------------------------------------------------------------

Disclaimer to the maximum extent permitted by law, Wellington Water Limited is not

liable (including in respect of negligence) for viruses or other defects or for changes made to this email or to
any attachments.

Before opening or using attachments, check them for viruses and other defects.

---------------------------------------------------------------------

Caution The information contained in this email is privileged and confidential and intended for the addressee
only.

If you are not the intended recipient, you are asked to respect that confidentiality and not disclose, copy or make
use of its contents.

If received in error you are asked to destroy this email and contact the sender immediately. Your assistance is
appreciated.

---------------------------------------------------------------------
Disclaimer to the maximum extent permitted by law, Wellington Water Limited is not liable (including in
respect of negligence) for viruses or other defects or for changes made to this email or to any attachments.

Before opening or using attachments, check them for viruses and other defects.

---------------------------------------------------------------------
Caution The information contained in this email is privileged and confidential and intended for the addressee
only.
If you are not the intended recipient, you are asked to respect that confidentiality and not disclose, copy or make
use of its contents.
If received in error you are asked to destroy this email and contact the sender immediately. Your assistance is
appreciated.

---------------------------------------------------------------------
Disclaimer to the maximum extent permitted by law, Wellington Water Limited is not
liable (including in respect of negligence) for viruses or other defects or for changes made to this email or to
any attachments.

Before opening or using attachments, check them for viruses and other defects.

---------------------------------------------------------------------
Caution The information contained in this email is privileged and confidential and intended for the addressee
only.
If you are not the intended recipient, you are asked to respect that confidentiality and not disclose, copy or make
use of its contents.
If received in error you are asked to destroy this email and contact the sender immediately. Your assistance is
appreciated.
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From: Deb Taylor
To: Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects
Subject: RE: Turnbull St proposed turning area 16119 - 180205 - Thorndon School_20180307
Date: Friday, 9 March 2018 10:54:00 a.m.

Aren’t you meant to be on leave?

Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations | Infrastructure
Services
DDI +64 3 378 7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile +64 21 748832
Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End
Christchurch 8013

From: Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects [mailto:Matt@mckenzie-higham.co.nz] 
Sent: Friday, 9 March 2018 10:29 a.m.
To: Neil.Johnstone <xxxx.xxxxxxxxx@xxx.xxxx.xx>; xxxxxxx.xxxxxxxxx@xxx.xxxx.nz;
xxxxx.xxxxx@xxx.xxxx.xx; xxx.xxxxxxxx@xxx.xxxx.xx; xxxxx.xxxxxxx@xxx.xxxt.nz; Trudie Ward
<xxxxxx.xxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx>; Deb Taylor <xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.nz>;
x.xxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xxx; xxxx.xxxxxx@xxx.xxxx.xx; Andrew.Rowe@wcc.govt.nz
Subject: Fw: Turnbull St proposed turning area 16119 - 180205 - Thorndon School_20180307

Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects | +64 22 543 3694

Hi Neil

Please find the revised drawings with the following changes as requested in your last e-mail.

- Altered tactile crossing ramps as recommended, and added ‘Guidance PDF’ to TH04
- Removed vehicle crossing text on plans
- Removed flexible bollards
- Updated detail reference tags on plans; For clarity, we’ve added back into the set the

‘Guidance PDF’ for the vehicle crossing into the new MOE land, now on the new page
TH09 with the section detail.

Please let us know if you have any further comments, or requests.

Regards,

Matt Jeffery
Associate

Email 2
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P 04 903 4975
 
 

 

McKenzie Higham Architects
Level 1, 171 Vivian Street, Te Aro,
PO Box 9792, Wellington, 6141, NZ

The contents of this email (incl attachments) may be confidential.
If you are not the intended recipient you must not use, distribute 
or copy the information in it.

 

-------- Original Message --------
Subject: Turnbull St proposed turning area 16119 - 180205 - Thorndon
School_20180307
From: Neil Johnstone 
To: Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects 
CC: Charles Kingsford ,Trish Ubels ,Don Mudalige ,Clint Rohloff ,Trudie Ward ,Deb
Taylor ,Colin Gerrard ,John Vriens ,Andrew Rowe

Hi Matt,
 
Generally they are all good but can you please make the small changes
indicated on the attached plan “Changes”. i.e:
 

1)    Please adjust the ramps to align along the street as indicated. I also
include a copy of our standard pedestrian ramp with suggestion it be
narrowed to 1200mm to make it practical in this corner situation.

2)    Remove the flexible bollards in WCC street. These are not considered
necessary.

3)    Remove the words “Vehicle Crossing” (Our reason for removing is
because this not an approved vehicle crossing, since it has street sumps
in the kerb plus wheel stops in the pavement. If  the school wishes to
occasionally use it for access they will need to place timbers in the
channel and around the wheel stop and only for the duration the vehicle
is accessing or leaving the site. If that is not acceptable and a more
common vehicle access is needed then the whole design needs to
change with the removal of one of the sumps, regrading of the street
channel and removal of the wheel stops.)

 
Regards,
 

Rele
as

ed
 un

de
r th

e O
ffic

ial
 In

for
mati

on
 Act 

19
82



Neil.
 
Neil Johnstone
Senior Engineer, Planning | Transport Assets | Transport & Waste Operations | Wellington City Council
P 04 803 8397 | M 021 227 8397 | F 04 801 3018
E Neil.Johnstone@wcc.govt.nz | W Wellington.govt.nz |

The information contained in this email is privileged and confidential and intended for the addressee only.
If you are not the intended recipient, you are asked to respect that confidentiality and not disclose, copy or make use of
its contents.
If received in error you are asked to destroy this email and contact the sender immediately. Your assistance is
appreciated.

 
 
From: Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects [mailto:xxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx ] 
Sent: Monday, 26 February 2018 10:56 a.m.
To: Neil Johnstone; Charles Kingsford; Trish Ubels; Don Mudalige
Cc: Trudie Ward; Deb Taylor; Colin Gerrard
Subject: RE: Turnbull St proposed turning area 16119 - 180205 - Thorndon School_20180214
 
Good morning Neil, all
 
Thanks again for meeting with us at Turnbull Street and helping us to achieve a Turning head
design that is satisfactory to WCC and MOE.  
 
As discussed, we have been working on the basis that these plans show ‘design intention’ to
ensure that all parties are happy with the general layouts and areas involved.
The Ministry of Education have approved the engagement of Harrison Grierson to provide Civil
Engineering design services for the detailed design of this proposal.
 
Please find the attached Turnbull Street Turning Head drawings, these have been updated to
incorporate your comments and requested changes;

·         Wheel stops provided to turning head
·         Kerb & channel design revised to suit falls into site
·         Kerb & channel design revised with extended concrete road pavement to allow

wheel-stop fixing  [refer indicative section TH05]
·         Pedestrian ramps and tactile pads re-aligned to suit travel along Turnbull Street
·         Yellow lines revised to follow kerb & channel into the turning head
·         Sheets TH07 and TH08 added to clarify land-swap parcels [subject to final negotiation

between WCC & MOE]
·         We also confirm that the length of stormwater leads from sumps to public

stormwater drain on Turnbull Street is less than 8m [final design to be confirmed by
the civil engineers]

 
Can you [or one of the WCC team] please confirm that the information provided is
acceptable? and is sufficient for the upcoming WCC approval meetings?     
 
Regards and thanks in advance
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Matt Jeffery
Associate
P 04 903 4975
 

 

 
 

 

From: Trudie Ward [mailto:xxxxxx.xxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx ] 
Sent: Wednesday, 14 February 2018 3:37 PM
To: Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects
Subject: FW: Turnbull St proposed turning area 16119 - 180205 - Thorndon School_20180214
 
 
 
Trudie Ward | Projects Delivery Manager - Contractor | Capital Works
DDI +64 4 463 7080 | Mobile +64 27 406 3166

 

From: Neil Johnstone [mailto:xxxx.xxxxxxxxx@xxx.xxxx.xx ] 
Sent: Wednesday, 14 February 2018 3:25 p.m.
To: Trudie Ward <xxxxxx.xxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx >
Cc: Charles Kingsford <xxxxxxx.xxxxxxxxx@xxx.xxxx.xx >; Don Mudalige
<xxx.xxxxxxxx@xxx.xxxx.xx >; Trish Ubels <xxxxx.xxxxx@xxx.xxxx.xx >
Subject: Turnbull St proposed turning area 16119 - 180205 - Thorndon School_20180214
 
Hi Trudie,
 
Thank you for your attached Proposed Option for Turning Head.
 
I understand from Matts comments that you consider the vehicle turning area
needs to slope back towards the school due to school level needs.
 
I attach an adjusted copy of  the perspective view you provided with some
adjustments I would like made for it be acceptable. I understand you wanted
some wheel stops to protect the bollards which are on school land adjoining the
turning area.
 
I attach a plan previously shared which includes those wheel stops.
 
I also attach a cross-section to show the road pavement in the turning area to
accommodate the wheel stop and transition construction to the adjoining asphalt
carriageway.
 
In respect of the sump leads our normal maximum sump lead length is 8.0m for
a minimum 225mm diameter sump lead with a minimum capacity of 40 litres/sec
when flowing full.
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Cheers,
 
Neil.
 
Neil Johnstone
Senior Engineer, Planning | Transport Assets | Transport & Waste Operations | Wellington City Council
P 04 803 8397 | M 021 227 8397 | F 04 801 3018
E Neil.Johnstone@wcc.govt.nz | W Wellington.govt.nz |

The information contained in this email is privileged and confidential and intended for the addressee only.
If you are not the intended recipient, you are asked to respect that confidentiality and not disclose, copy or make use of
its contents.
If received in error you are asked to destroy this email and contact the sender immediately. Your assistance is
appreciated.

 
 
From: Trudie Ward [mailto:xxxxxx.xxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx ] 
Sent: Monday, 12 February 2018 7:58 a.m.
To: Neil Johnstone; Neil Johnstone
Subject: FW: 16119 - 180205 - Thorndon School
 
Please see attached drawing for review.
Regards
 
Trudie Ward | Projects Delivery Manager - Contractor | Capital Works
DDI +64 4 463 7080 | Mobile +64 27 406 3166

 

From: Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects [mailto:xxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx ] 
Sent: Monday, 5 February 2018 1:02 p.m.
To: Trudie Ward <xxxxxx.xxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx >
Subject: 16119 - 180205 - Thorndon School
 
Hi Trudie,
 
Please find the attached perspective view and section through the revised turning head.
 
As expected, the decrease from 3% to 2% only gave a small amount of extra height at the
canopy, and doesn’t help with the accessible ramp….
 
We’ve modelled our understanding of the kerb solution.
Falls can be determined following receipt of the Turnbull Street survey to ensure we meet
WCC’s requirements.
 
I will need to confirm max distance to public SW connection before a new manhole is required
– believe Charles or Neil mentioned 5m max?.
 
We will also need WCC to establish the level of information required for their March deadline.
 
Cheers
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Matt Jeffery
Associate
P 04 903 4975
 

 

 

McKenzie Higham Architects
Level 1, 171 Vivian Street, Te Aro,
PO Box 9792, Wellington, 6141, NZ

The contents of this email (incl attachments) may be confidential.
If you are not the intended recipient you must not use, distribute
or copy the information in it.
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Subject: Conference Call - Thorndon School

Dear All,
I’d like to organise a conference call please.  If today works, that would be great, otherwise,
Thursday or Friday this week.

Please let me know your preferred times and dates and I’ll put out a meeting invite with dial in
details.

Cheers
Deb

Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations | Infrastructure
Services
DDI +64 3 378 7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile +64 21 748832
Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End
Christchurch 8013

education.govt.nz  |  Follow us on Twitter: @EducationGovtNZ

We get the job done  Ka oti i a mātou ngā mahi
We are respectful, we listen, we learn  He rōpū manaaki, he rōpū whakarongo, he rōpū ako
mātou
We back ourselves and others to win  Ka manawanui ki a mātou, me ētahi ake kia wikitoria
We work together for maximum impact  Ka mahi ngātahi mō te tukinga nui tonu

Great results are our bottom line  Ko ngā huanga tino pai ā mātou whāinga mutunga
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From: Deb Taylor
To: Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects
Subject: FW: Turnbull Street Proposed Land Swap for Thorndon School - Water Supply Requirements
Date: Tuesday, 20 March 2018 4:45:00 p m.
Attachments: image002.png

image012.png
image013.png
Thorndon School Emergency Water Tank - Design Drawing.pdf

Sorry Matt: Forgot to ask… is it possible to get hold of a plan that shows where the water connection is to house
17?  They are implying that it is the “school side” of what would be the last hydrant…

Cheers
Deb

Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations | Infrastructure Services
DDI +64 3 378 7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile +64 21 748832
Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End
Christchurch 8013

From: Tony Jaegers [mailto:xxxx.xxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx] 
Sent: Friday, 2 March 2018 11:58 a.m.
To: Deb Taylor <xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx>
Cc: Royce Haxton <xxxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx>; Ben Waters <Ben.Watexx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx>;
Trudie Ward <xxxxxx.xxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx>; Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects <Matt@mckenzie-
higham.co.nz>; Angela Rampton (xxxxxx.xxxxxxx@xxx.xxxx.xx) <angela.ramxxxx@xxx.xxxx.xx>; John Vriens
(xxxx.xxxxxx@xxx.xxxx.xx) <xxxx.xxxxxx@xxx.xxxx.xx>
Subject: RE: Turnbull Street Proposed Land Swap for Thorndon School - Water Supply Requirements

Hi Deb,

Thanks for discussing this yesterday and Wellington Water’s comments to the three items below are:

1. Water mains in dead end streets shall have a fire hydrant installed at the end of the main to allow for
flushing. These are always located in the road carriageway unless the discharged water can flow to a
suitable stormwater sump without causing flooding, which may be a problem in this situation. The existing
fire hydrant also give us a visual point to where the existing water main ends.

2. Easements in favour of Wellington City Council are required for any public water supply assets proposed to
be laid in private property to allow access for maintenance or renewal.

3. Items 1 and 2 are linked to the existing water supply emergency tank. The water supply connection to the
tank comes off the main next to the existing fire hydrant at the end of the street.

As discussed if the emergency water tank was to be moved next to house number 17, the main in Turnbull Street
would be capped at the new fire hydrant and the existing fire hydrant and main would be abandoned. A new
connection for the emergency tank would be installed next to the new hydrant.

Abandoning the existing water main from the new fire hydrant to the existing fire hydrant would require that no
service pipe to any properties are off this section of main to be abandoned including the service pipe to number
17. It would help if the existing water service pipes to the houses were shown on the design drawings.

The cost to install the existing tank was  excluding GST. This does not include the cost of the tank.

Attached are the design drawing and a photo of the existing tank.

Email 4

9(2)(i)
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Please contact me if you have any questions.

Thanks.

Regards Tony

Tony Jaegers Investigations Engineer – Potable Water

DDI 04 912 4568 Mob 021 306094 Tel 04 912 4400

Private Bag 39804, Wellington Mail Centre 5045
Level 4, IBM House, 25 Victoria Street, Petone, Lower Hutt

www.wellingtonwater.co.nz

Wellington Water is owned by the Hutt, Porirua, Upper Hutt and Wellington city councils and Greater Wellington Regional Council  
We manage their drinking water, wastewater and stormwater services

From: Deb Taylor [mailto:xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx] 
Sent: Tuesday, 27 February 2018 7:10 p.m.
To: Tony Jaegers
Cc: Royce Haxton; Ben Waters; Trudie Ward; Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects
Subject: RE: Turnbull Street Proposed Land Swap for Thorndon School - Water Supply Requirements

Hi Tony,
Thank you for your response.  Can I call you tomorrow to discuss?

I would like to discuss:
1. The reasoning behind the Wellington Water requirement to retain the existing fire hydrant; and
2. The requirement of the easement; and
3. The link of these two items to the current licence agreement.

Please send me through some times that would be appropriate for me to call.

Kind regards
Deb

Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations | Infrastructure Services
DDI +64 3 378 7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile +64 21 748832
Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End
Christchurch 8013
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From: Tony Jaegers [mailto:xxxx.xxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx ] 
Sent: Tuesday, 27 February 2018 10:35 a.m.
To: Deb Taylor <xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx >
Cc: Royce Haxton <xxxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx >; Ben Waters <xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx >
Subject: Turnbull Street Proposed Land Swap for Thorndon School - Water Supply Requirements
Importance: High

Dear Deb,

Thank you for your email and drawings of 26 February 2017.

Current records show that there is a Council 100 mm diameter ductile iron water main laid in 2009 and a fire
hydrant located in the area of the proposed land swap as shown in the attached letter.

There is also a Council emergency water supply tank located on Ministry of Education land as recorded in a licence
agreement between the Ministry of Education and Council. This licence agreement is attached.

Based on the current licence agreement it is a requirement that:
1.  The existing fire hydrant remains. The fire hydrant box may need to be adjusted to match the new level of the

area – see Water Amendments Drawing in the attached letter.
2.  A four metre wide easement is created over the water main and two metres past the existing fire hydrant in

favour of Wellington City Council – see Water Amendments Drawing in the attached letter.
3.  A new fire hydrant is installed at the location as proposed on McKenzie Higham drawing TH02 C.

Note:
1.  Requirements 1 and 2 are not shown on the latest drawings you provided. Please get McKenzie Higham

Architects to amend the drawings.
2.  The new fire hydrant is not shown on perspective views 1 and 2.

The construction work will be paid for by the applicant and must be completed by a Wellington Water approved
water supply connection contractor. A list is available at wellingtonwater.co.nz. Please contact Royce Haxton (027
232 4291) at Wellington Water to arrange.

Water Supply letter to MOE is attached.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Yours sincerely

Tony Jaegers Investigations Engineer – Potable Water

DDI 04 912 4568 Mob 021 306094 Tel 04 912 4400

Private Bag 39804, Wellington Mail Centre 5045
Level 4, IBM House, 25 Victoria Street, Petone, Lower Hutt

www.wellingtonwater.co.nz
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Wellington Water is owned by the Hutt, Porirua, Upper Hutt and Wellington city councils and Greater Wellington Regional Council  
We manage their drinking water, wastewater and stormwater services

From: Deb Taylor [mailto:xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx] 
Sent: Monday, 26 February 2018 11:32 a.m.
To: Tony Jaegers
Subject: Thorndon School: Land swap - relocation of services
Importance: High

To:        Tony Jaegers – Wellington Water

Dear Tony

Proposed road stopping at Turnbull Street, Wellington.

The Ministry of Education is applying to Wellington City Council to swap a portion of legal road fronting its property
in Turnbull Street, Wellington.

Part of the road-stopping process is to obtain consent from service authorities.  Your consent is required to
ascertain the location of the service that you provide in relation to the proposed boundary line and if you have any
specific requirements.

I have attached a Land Transfer Plan showing the area to be swapped.  I have also attached the current drawings
from the architect showing the extent of the works to be completed.  Please provide your written consent to me
via email.

We are wanting to have all our responses from the various service authorities as soon as possible as we need to
have our completed Road Stopping Form to Council by Friday 2 March 2018.  This is to meet a March council
meeting date for Council consideration of our proposal.  Any priority that could be given to this request would be
greatly appreciated.  We would also appreciate you forwarded this email onto anyone else in your organisation
that needs to consider this request.

If you have any questions or would like any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me at the email address,
or contact numbers below.

Kind regards
Deb Taylor

Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations | Land & Property Services
DDI +64 3 378 7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile +64 21 748832
Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End
Christchurch 8013
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education.govt.nz  |  Follow us on Twitter: @EducationGovtNZ

We get the job done  Ka oti i a mātou ngā mahi
We are respectful, we listen, we learn  He rōpū manaaki, he rōpū whakarongo, he rōpū ako mātou
We back ourselves and others to win  Ka manawanui ki a mātou, me ētahi ake kia wikitoria
We work together for maximum impact  Ka mahi ngātahi mō te tukinga nui tonu

Great results are our bottom line  Ko ngā huanga tino pai ā mātou whāinga mutunga

---------------------------------------------------------------------
Disclaimer to the maximum extent permitted by law, Wellington Water Limited is not 
liable (including in respect of negligence) for viruses or other defects or for changes 
made to this email or to any attachments. 

Before opening or using attachments, check them for viruses and other defects.

---------------------------------------------------------------------
Caution The information contained in this email is privileged and confidential and 
intended for the addressee only.
If you are not the intended recipient, you are asked to respect that confidentiality and 
not disclose, copy or make use of its contents.
If received in error you are asked to destroy this email and contact the sender 
immediately. Your assistance is appreciated.
---------------------------------------------------------------------
Disclaimer to the maximum extent permitted by law, Wellington Water Limited is not 
liable (including in respect of negligence) for viruses or other defects or for changes 
made to this email or to any attachments. 

Before opening or using attachments, check them for viruses and other defects.

---------------------------------------------------------------------
Caution The information contained in this email is privileged and confidential and 
intended for the addressee only.
If you are not the intended recipient, you are asked to respect that confidentiality and 
not disclose, copy or make use of its contents.
If received in error you are asked to destroy this email and contact the sender 
immediately. Your assistance is appreciated.
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From: Deb Taylor
To: xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx
Subject: Thorndon School - land swap
Date: Wednesday, 21 March 2018 4:41:00 p.m.
Attachments: RE Turnbull Street Proposed Land Swap for Thorndon School - Water Supply Requirements.msg
Importance: High

Ben,
I was in discussion with Tony Jaegars concerning a Service Authority Consent Letter the Ministry
of Education requires to facilitate a land swap between the Ministry and the Wellington City
Council.  I have attached the last email I received from Tony before he went on leave.

We urgently need to resolve this matter.  I am in Wellington on Friday and would very much
appreciate meeting with you to discuss this.  Could you please advise if there is a time that would
suit you on Friday for such a meeting?

Kind regards
Deb

Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations | Infrastructure
Services
DDI +64 3 378 7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile +64 21 748832
Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End
Christchurch 8013

education.govt.nz  |  Follow us on Twitter: @EducationGovtNZ

We get the job done  Ka oti i a mātou ngā mahi
We are respectful, we listen, we learn  He rōpū manaaki, he rōpū whakarongo, he rōpū ako
mātou
We back ourselves and others to win  Ka manawanui ki a mātou, me ētahi ake kia wikitoria
We work together for maximum impact  Ka mahi ngātahi mō te tukinga nui tonu

Great results are our bottom line  Ko ngā huanga tino pai ā mātou whāinga mutunga

Email 5
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From: Tony Jaegers
To: Deb Taylor
Cc: Royce Haxton; Ben Waters; Trudie Ward; Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects; Angela Rampton

(xxxxxx.xxxxxxx@xxx.xxxx.xx) ; John Vriens (xxxx.xxxxxx@xxx.xxxx.xx)
Subject: RE: Turnbull Street Proposed Land Swap for Thorndon School - Water Supply Requirements
Date: Friday, 2 March 2018 11:58:30 a.m.
Attachments: image001.jpg

image002.png
image003.jpg
image012.png
image013.png
Thorndon School Emergency Water Tank - Design Drawing.pdf
Thorndon School Emergency Water Tank photo 1.jpg

Hi Deb,

Thanks for discussing this yesterday and Wellington Water’s comments to the three items below are:

1. Water mains in dead end streets shall have a fire hydrant installed at the end of the main to allow for
flushing. These are always located in the road carriageway unless the discharged water can flow to a
suitable stormwater sump without causing flooding, which may be a problem in this situation. The existing
fire hydrant also give us a visual point to where the existing water main ends.

2. Easements in favour of Wellington City Council are required for any public water supply assets proposed to
be laid in private property to allow access for maintenance or renewal.

3. Items 1 and 2 are linked to the existing water supply emergency tank. The water supply connection to the
tank comes off the main next to the existing fire hydrant at the end of the street.

As discussed if the emergency water tank was to be moved next to house number 17, the main in Turnbull Street
would be capped at the new fire hydrant and the existing fire hydrant and main would be abandoned. A new
connection for the emergency tank would be installed next to the new hydrant.

Abandoning the existing water main from the new fire hydrant to the existing fire hydrant would require that no
service pipe to any properties are off this section of main to be abandoned including the service pipe to number
17. It would help if the existing water service pipes to the houses were shown on the design drawings.

The cost to install the existing tank was  excluding GST. This does not include the cost of the tank.

Attached are the design drawing and a photo of the existing tank.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Thanks.

Regards Tony

Tony Jaegers Investigations Engineer – Potable Water

DDI 04 912 4568 Mob 021 306094 Tel 04 912 4400

Private Bag 39804, Wellington Mail Centre 5045
Level 4, IBM House, 25 Victoria Street, Petone, Lower Hutt

www.wellingtonwater.co.nz

9(2)(i)
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love every drop

Wellington Water is owned by the Hutt, Porirua, Upper Hutt and Wellington city councils and Greater Wellington Regional Council  
We manage their drinking water, wastewater and stormwater services

From: Deb Taylor [mailto:xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx] 
Sent: Tuesday, 27 February 2018 7:10 p.m.
To: Tony Jaegers
Cc: Royce Haxton; Ben Waters; Trudie Ward; Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects
Subject: RE: Turnbull Street Proposed Land Swap for Thorndon School - Water Supply Requirements

Hi Tony,
Thank you for your response.  Can I call you tomorrow to discuss?

I would like to discuss:
1. The reasoning behind the Wellington Water requirement to retain the existing fire hydrant; and
2. The requirement of the easement; and
3. The link of these two items to the current licence agreement.

Please send me through some times that would be appropriate for me to call.

Kind regards
Deb

Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations | Infrastructure Services
DDI +64 3 378 7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile +64 21 748832
Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End
Christchurch 8013

From: Tony Jaegers [mailto:xxxx.xxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx ] 
Sent: Tuesday, 27 February 2018 10:35 a.m.
To: Deb Taylor <xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx >
Cc: Royce Haxton <xxxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx >; Ben Waters <xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx >
Subject: Turnbull Street Proposed Land Swap for Thorndon School - Water Supply Requirements
Importance: High

Dear Deb,

Thank you for your email and drawings of 26 February 2017.

Current records show that there is a Council 100 mm diameter ductile iron water main laid in 2009 and a fire
hydrant located in the area of the proposed land swap as shown in the attached letter.
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Dear Tony

Proposed road stopping at Turnbull Street, Wellington.

The Ministry of Education is applying to Wellington City Council to swap a portion of legal road fronting its property
in Turnbull Street, Wellington.

Part of the road-stopping process is to obtain consent from service authorities.  Your consent is required to
ascertain the location of the service that you provide in relation to the proposed boundary line and if you have any
specific requirements.

I have attached a Land Transfer Plan showing the area to be swapped.  I have also attached the current drawings
from the architect showing the extent of the works to be completed.  Please provide your written consent to me
via email.

We are wanting to have all our responses from the various service authorities as soon as possible as we need to
have our completed Road Stopping Form to Council by Friday 2 March 2018.  This is to meet a March council
meeting date for Council consideration of our proposal.  Any priority that could be given to this request would be
greatly appreciated.  We would also appreciate you forwarded this email onto anyone else in your organisation
that needs to consider this request.

If you have any questions or would like any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me at the email address,
or contact numbers below.

Kind regards
Deb Taylor

Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations | Land & Property Services
DDI +64 3 378 7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile +64 21 748832
Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End
Christchurch 8013

education.govt.nz  |  Follow us on Twitter: @EducationGovtNZ

We get the job done  Ka oti i a mātou ngā mahi
We are respectful, we listen, we learn  He rōpū manaaki, he rōpū whakarongo, he rōpū ako mātou
We back ourselves and others to win  Ka manawanui ki a mātou, me ētahi ake kia wikitoria
We work together for maximum impact  Ka mahi ngātahi mō te tukinga nui tonu

Great results are our bottom line  Ko ngā huanga tino pai ā mātou whāinga mutunga

---------------------------------------------------------------------
Disclaimer to the maximum extent permitted by law, Wellington Water Limited is not 
liable (including in respect of negligence) for viruses or other defects or for changes 
made to this email or to any attachments. 

Before opening or using attachments, check them for viruses and other defects.

---------------------------------------------------------------------
Caution The information contained in this email is privileged and confidential and 
intended for the addressee only.
If you are not the intended recipient, you are asked to respect that confidentiality and 
not disclose, copy or make use of its contents.
If received in error you are asked to destroy this email and contact the sender 
immediately. Your assistance is appreciated.
---------------------------------------------------------------------
Disclaimer to the maximum extent permitted by law, Wellington Water Limited is not 
liable (including in respect of negligence) for viruses or other defects or for changes 
made to this email or to any attachments. 

Before opening or using attachments, check them for viruses and other defects.

---------------------------------------------------------------------
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Caution The information contained in this email is privileged and confidential and 
intended for the addressee only.
If you are not the intended recipient, you are asked to respect that confidentiality and 
not disclose, copy or make use of its contents.
If received in error you are asked to destroy this email and contact the sender 
immediately. Your assistance is appreciated.
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From: Deb Taylor
To: xxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xx.xx
Subject: FW: Thorndon School: Land swap - relocation or termination of services
Date: Wednesday, 21 March 2018 4:51:00 p.m.
Attachments: 352951_Powerco - Turnbull_Street_Thorndon_Wellington.pdf

Land transfer plan.pdf
Thorndon School - set of plans.pdf

Importance: High

Dear Sir/Madam,
Please find below an email sent last month.  I have not received a reply to date and I understand
that you may not have received this.

Can you please action urgently?  Please don’t hesitate to contact me should you wish to discuss.

Kind regards
Deb

Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations | Infrastructure
Services
DDI +64 3 378 7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile +64 21 748832
Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End
Christchurch 8013

From: Deb Taylor 
Sent: Monday, 26 February 2018 1:09 p.m.
To: 'xxx.xxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxx.xx.xx' <xxx.xxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxx.xx.xx>
Subject: Thorndon School: Land swap - relocation or termination of services
Importance: High

Dear Sir/Madam,

Proposed road stopping at Turnbull Street, Wellington - Your urgent response would be
appreciated.

The Ministry of Education is applying to Wellington City Council to swap a portion of legal road
fronting its property in Turnbull Street, Wellington.

Part of the road-stopping process is to obtain consent from service authorities.  Your consent is
required to ascertain the location of the service that you provide in relation to the proposed
boundary line and if you have any specific requirements.

I have attached a Land Transfer Plan showing the area to be swapped.  I have also attached the
current drawings from the architect showing the extent of the works to be completed.  Please
provide your written consent to me via email.

Email 6
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We are wanting to have all our responses from the various service authorities as soon as possible
as we need to have our completed Road Stopping Form to Council by Friday 2 March 2018.  This
is to meet a March council meeting date for Council consideration of our proposal.  Any priority
that could be given to this request would be greatly appreciated.  We would also appreciate you
forwarded this email onto anyone else in your organisation that needs to consider this request.

If you have any questions or would like any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me at
the email address, or contact numbers below.

Kind regards
Deb Taylor

Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations | Land & Property
Services
DDI +64 3 378 7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile +64 21 748832
Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End
Christchurch 8013

education.govt.nz  |  Follow us on Twitter: @EducationGovtNZ

We get the job done  Ka oti i a mātou ngā mahi
We are respectful, we listen, we learn  He rōpū manaaki, he rōpū whakarongo, he rōpū ako
mātou
We back ourselves and others to win  Ka manawanui ki a mātou, me ētahi ake kia wikitoria
We work together for maximum impact  Ka mahi ngātahi mō te tukinga nui tonu

Great results are our bottom line  Ko ngā huanga tino pai ā mātou whāinga mutunga
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Underground Gas Enquiry Sheet

Date/Time Recd: 20/02/2018 12:55:00 p.m. Sequence No: 6125989 Enquiry No: 352951

Enquiry Type: ¨ Personal ¨ Mail ¨ Fax ¨ Phone þ E Mail

Company: McKenzie Higham Architects Phone: 049034975

Contact Name: Matt Jeffery Mobile:

Location of Work: Turnbull Street; Thorndon

Additional Info on Property:

Description of Work: Turnbull Street

Proposed Commencement Date: 23/02/2018

Information Provided

Gas Record Plans Showing Mains/Service Pipes

þ Low Pressure þ Medium Pressure ¨ Intermediate Pressure NO GAS IN AREA¨

Plan 352951 - Turnbull Street.pdf

Strategic Pipes in Area? Yes:¨ No:þ

Standover may be required: Yes:¨ No:þ

Plans Issued to: Matt Jeffery Date/Time:

On-Site Location Required: Yes:¨ No:þ Date: Time:

General Comments:

Processed By: Dulcie Mist

Conditions

 The purpose of this document is to outline conditions that apply and precautions that should be taken when
undertaking excavation work in the vicinity of underground gas pipes.

 Information concerning the location of underground Powerco owned gas pipes is freely available from
Powerco and must be obtained prior to commencing any excavation work.

 The information shown on the plans provided relate only to Powerco’s gas reticulation. Other relevant service
authorities should be contacted to obtain information concerning their services.

 The plans provided may not necessarily indicate all redundant pipes or all service pipes (e.g. pipes, in road
reserve, connecting the Consumer to Powerco’s reticulation system).

 The record plans must be kept on site while excavations are in progress.

 On-site gas pipeline location marking carried out by Powerco is to be used as a guide only and no warranty as
to its accuracy is given or implied.

 It must be noted that it is the Contractors’ responsibility to determine the exact location of the underground
gas pipes by hand-digging. In the event of being unable to locate the gas pipe, Powerco should be contacted
for further assistance prior to commencing any further excavation work.

Damage to Powerco Underground Plant:

Any accidental damage to gas pipes, however slight, must be reported to Powerco immediately. This will enable
prompt and cost efficient repairs to be carried out and will avoid subsequent complications and more expensive
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Underground Gas Enquiry Sheet

remedial work being undertaken should a fault develop at a later date.

 To report any damage to gas pipes, contact the Powerco Help Desk on 0800 111 848 immediately.

Clearances:

It is the responsibility of the person in charge of the work to ensure that the minimum clearances shown below are
maintained at all times during the progress of the work. This person is also responsible for compliance with the
requirements of the relevant Acts and Regulations, Codes of Practice as well as the relevant WorkSafe New Zealand
booklet “Guide for Safety with Underground Services”.

Electricity Regulations 1997 Regulation 93 - Every person who is operating mechanical equipment near conductors of
overhead electric lines shall ensure that the equipment does not encroach within 4 metres of the conductor, unless the
written permission of the owner of the electric line has been obtained.

NZ Electrical Code Of Practice No 34 : 2001 for Electrical Safe Distances - Section 2 - Minimum Safe Distances for
Excavation and Construction Near Overhead Electric Line Supports.

Underground Gas Pipes:

1. Machine Digging
Strategic Intermediate Pressure [feeder main operating at pressures greater than 700kPa (100psi)] and
Medium Pressure Gas Pipes
(a) Machine digging is not permitted closer than 1.0m from any Strategic Intermediate Pressure and Medium

Pressure gas mains or services. Any excavation work within this distance must be performed by hand
digging and under the observation of a Powerco Approved Works Protection Observer including the
backfilling operation.

(b) Please refer to the Powerco Standard “Excavation Works in the Vicinity of Strategic Cables and Pipes”
before commencing excavation work in the vicinity of Strategic Gas Pipes.

Medium and Low Pressure Gas Pipes
(c) Machine digging is not permitted closer than 500mm from any Medium or Low Pressure gas main or

service unless the position of the pipes has been verified by hand digging and exposing them first.

2. Personnel On-Site
It will be necessary for a Powerco Approved Works Protection Observer to be on site where any strategic
intermediate or medium pressure main or service is to be exposed or crossed.

3. Notification of work near Strategic Intermediate Pressure and Medium Pressure Gas Pipes
(a) At least 2 working days’ notice must be given to Powerco prior to any excavation work taking place.
(b) It is the Excavation Contractor’s responsibility to contact the Powerco Help Desk on 0800 769 372 for the

above notification.
(c) The Excavation Contractor will be issued with a Works Agreement, which must be completed and signed

prior to any excavation work taking place near any Strategic Intermediate Pressure or Medium Pressure
gas pipes.

4. Location of other services
(a) Intermediate Pressure Gas Pipes

No service shall be laid closer than 300mm from any Intermediate Pressure Gas Pipe
(b) Low or Medium Pressure Gas Pipes

No service shall be laid closer than 250mm from any Low or Medium Pressure Gas Pipe
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Proposed Site Location

END OF TRANSMISSION – V4.5.0

WARNING:  The adjacent map displays the extent of the 
proposed dig site as specified and confirmed by the beforeUdig 
customer.

Please be advised the person below has requested information about underground assets in your jurisdiction. You are required to 
respond within 2 working days and reference the Job Number, Sequence Number and the User Reference (where supplied).

Utility Details

Customer Details

Ph: 0800248344
www.beforeudig.co.nz

Contact:

Company:
Mobile:

Address:
Fax:

Email:

Customer ID:

Address:

User Reference:

For Planning:

Additional Work Site Notes:

To:

Utility ID:
Utility Name:
Email:

Enquiry Date:

Priority Type:
Enquiry Medium:

Working on Behalf of:

Start Date:

Nature of Works:

Location in Road:Workplace Location:

Phone:

Asset Locate: Preferred Locate Date:

Plans Requested:

End Date:

Not Supplied

Normal

23/02/2018

No

049034975

Sequence No 6125989

Not Supplied

Private

Mr Matt Jeffery

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxx.xx.xx

Hand Digging

Phone

Yes

70053

Turnbull Street
Thorndon Wellington 6011

Both

McKenzie Higham Architects

Not Supplied

23/02/2018

Yes

PO BOX 9292
Wellington 6141
xxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx

Graham Mist

Not Supplied

Job No 1214696

Not Supplied

Powerco Gas (Wellington) – Detect Service

CarriageWay,Footpath,Berm

139484

20/02/2018
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CAD File:R:\N - archicad\ArchiCAD Templates\AC 18 M+H Template.tpl

THORNDON SCHOOL for Ministry Of Education
20 Turnbull St, Thorndon WELLINGTON

TH07 Proposed Land Swap
Project No.17141Printed 2/23/2018

Copyright McKENZIE HIGHAM ARCHITECTS 2017©

Phone 04 384 8192
Level 1, 171 Vivian Street, Te Aro, Wellington 6011

Scale: 1:  at A3
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From: Deb Taylor
To: Ben Waters
Bcc: Deb Taylor
Subject: Re: Thorndon School - land swap
Date: Wednesday, 21 March 2018 5:55:32 p.m.
Attachments: image002.png

Thanks Ben. Can I book in 1:30pm with you at your office? I will send you a plan and
explanatory email in the morning.

Thanks and kind regards
Deb

On 21/03/2018, at 5:48 PM, Ben Waters <xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx> wrote:

Hi Deb,

I am available Friday before 10am or between 1 and 4pm.  Is there anything
I need to look over or consider prior to us meeting?

Regards,

Ben Waters  Acting Potable Water Investigations Team Leader

<image001.jpg>

Tel 04 912 4400  DDI 04 912 4465  Mob 021 875 346

Private Bag 39804, Wellington Mail Centre 5045
Level 4, IBM House, 25 Victoria Street, Petone, Lower Hutt

www.wellingtonwater.co.nz

Wellington Water is owned by the Hutt, Porirua, Upper Hutt and Wellington city councils and Greater Wellington Regional Council. 
We manage their drinking water, wastewater and stormwater services.

<image002.png>

From: Deb Taylor [mailto:xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx ] 
Sent: Wednesday, 21 March 2018 4:42 p.m.
To: Ben Waters
Subject: Thorndon School - land swap
Importance: High

Ben,
I was in discussion with Tony Jaegars concerning a Service Authority Consent Letter
the Ministry of Education requires to facilitate a land swap between the Ministry
and the Wellington City Council.  I have attached the last email I received from Tony
before he went on leave.

We urgently need to resolve this matter.  I am in Wellington on Friday and would
very much appreciate meeting with you to discuss this.  Could you please advise if
there is a time that would suit you on Friday for such a meeting?

Email 7
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Kind regards
Deb
 
Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations |
Infrastructure Services
DDI +64 3 378 7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile +64 21 748832
Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End
Christchurch 8013

education.govt.nz  |  Follow us on Twitter: @EducationGovtNZ

We get the job done  Ka oti i a mātou ngā mahi
We are respectful, we listen, we learn  He rōpū manaaki, he rōpū whakarongo, he
rōpū ako mātou
We back ourselves and others to win  Ka manawanui ki a mātou, me ētahi ake kia
wikitoria
We work together for maximum impact  Ka mahi ngātahi mō te tukinga nui tonu

Great results are our bottom line  Ko ngā huanga tino pai ā mātou whāinga
mutunga

 

----------------------------------------------------------------
-----
Disclaimer to the maximum extent permitted by law, Wellington 
Water Limited is not 
liable (including in respect of negligence) for viruses or other 
defects or for changes made to this email or to any attachments. 


Before opening or using attachments, check them for viruses and 
other defects.

----------------------------------------------------------------
-----
Caution The information contained in this email is privileged 
and confidential and intended for the addressee only.
If you are not the intended recipient, you are asked to respect 
that confidentiality and not disclose, copy or make use of its 
contents.
If received in error you are asked to destroy this email and 
contact the sender immediately. Your assistance is appreciated.
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From: Deb Taylor
To: Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects
Subject: FW: Thorndon School - land swap
Date: Thursday, 22 March 2018 8:58:00 a.m.
Attachments: image002.png

I hope 1:30am tomorrow works with you as well? 

Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations | Infrastructure
Services
DDI +64 3 378 7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile +64 21 748832
Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End
Christchurch 8013

From: Deb Taylor 
Sent: Wednesday, 21 March 2018 5:56 p.m.
To: Ben Waters <xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx>
Subject: Re: Thorndon School - land swap

Thanks Ben. Can I book in 1:30pm with you at your office? I will send you a plan and explanatory
email in the morning.

Thanks and kind regards
Deb

On 21/03/2018, at 5:48 PM, Ben Waters <xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx > wrote:

Hi Deb,

I am available Friday before 10am or between 1 and 4pm.  Is there anything
I need to look over or consider prior to us meeting?

Regards,

Ben Waters  Acting Potable Water Investigations Team Leader

<image001.jpg>

Tel 04 912 4400  DDI 04 912 4465  Mob 021 875 346

Private Bag 39804, Wellington Mail Centre 5045
Level 4, IBM House, 25 Victoria Street, Petone, Lower Hutt

www.wellingtonwater.co.nz

Wellington Water is owned by the Hutt, Porirua, Upper Hutt and Wellington city councils and Greater Wellington Regional Council. 
We manage their drinking water, wastewater and stormwater services.

<image002.png>
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From: Deb Taylor [mailto:xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx ] 
Sent: Wednesday, 21 March 2018 4:42 p.m.
To: Ben Waters
Subject: Thorndon School - land swap
Importance: High

Ben,
I was in discussion with Tony Jaegars concerning a Service Authority Consent Letter
the Ministry of Education requires to facilitate a land swap between the Ministry
and the Wellington City Council.  I have attached the last email I received from Tony
before he went on leave.

We urgently need to resolve this matter.  I am in Wellington on Friday and would
very much appreciate meeting with you to discuss this.  Could you please advise if
there is a time that would suit you on Friday for such a meeting?

Kind regards
Deb

Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations |
Infrastructure Services
DDI +64 3 378 7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile +64 21 748832
Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End
Christchurch 8013

education.govt.nz  |  Follow us on Twitter: @EducationGovtNZ

We get the job done  Ka oti i a mātou ngā mahi
We are respectful, we listen, we learn  He rōpū manaaki, he rōpū whakarongo, he
rōpū ako mātou
We back ourselves and others to win  Ka manawanui ki a mātou, me ētahi ake kia
wikitoria
We work together for maximum impact  Ka mahi ngātahi mō te tukinga nui tonu

Great results are our bottom line  Ko ngā huanga tino pai ā mātou whāinga
mutunga

----------------------------------------------------------------
-----
Disclaimer to the maximum extent permitted by law, Wellington 
Water Limited is not 
liable (including in respect of negligence) for viruses or other 
defects or for changes made to this email or to any attachments. 
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Before opening or using attachments, check them for viruses and 
other defects.

----------------------------------------------------------------
-----
Caution The information contained in this email is privileged 
and confidential and intended for the addressee only.
If you are not the intended recipient, you are asked to respect 
that confidentiality and not disclose, copy or make use of its 
contents.
If received in error you are asked to destroy this email and 
contact the sender immediately. Your assistance is appreciated.
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From: De  Tay or
To: Simon Roche
Cc: Kacey Graham; Matt Jeffery | McKenzie H gham Archi ects
Subject: RE: Thorndon School: Land swap - re ocation or terminat on of services
Date: Thursday  22 March 2018 11:39:00 a.m.
Attachments: mage001.png

TH01 G - Proposed Turning Head.pdf
mage002 ng

Hi Simon
I have copied Matt Jeffery  into this ema l and he can provide you with any advice needing further clarification or corrected.

I obviously haven’t explained myself at all well in my original email.

The situation is that the Ministry is wanting to acquire and stop 141sqm of existing road.  See attached plan.  This part of the road is currently surrounded on three sides by Ministry of Education land. From the plans  the main gas line that runs down Turnbull Street has no
connections after house 17.  We’d want to stop the gas ine just after that point in the road reserve  so that it does not continue into Ministry land – therefore no need for an easement.

The Ministry will pay any costs associated with the stopping of the line.  The Ministry land does not need gas servicing from this gas main.

I hope this clarifies what we are asking to progress?

Kind regards
Deb

Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations | Infrastructure Services
DDI 64 3 378 7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile 64 21 748832
Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End
Christchurch 8013

From: Simon Roche [mailto:xxxxx.xxxxx@xxxxxxx.xx.xx] 
Sent: Thursday  22 March 2018 8:27 a.m.
To: Deb Taylor <xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx>
Cc: Kacey Graham <xxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xx.xx>
Subject: RE: Thorndon School: Land swap - relocation or termination of services

Hi Deb

We have main gas lines in the road to be stopping and given to MOE, so we will require easements over our assets in this area.

This is to ensure we can maintain access and they do not get bu lt over.

Are you agreeable to this ?

I can provide a formal letter with contact details on how to action this.

Was there any plans to build over this area ?

Regards

Simon Roche | Environmental Planner
POWERCO
35 Junct on St eet, New Plymouth 4312 | P ivate Bag 2065, New Plymouth 4342
Ext 6779 | DDI 64 6 9681779 |Web www.powe co.co.nz

Please conside  the envi onment befo e p nting this e-mail

From: The Gas Hub 
Sent: Thursday  22 March 2018 8:01 a.m.
To: S mon Roche
Subject: FW: Thorndon School: Land swap - re ocation or terminat on of serv ces
Importance: High

Hey Simon

Road stopping request. 

Can you please action for this customers? 

Cheers

Kacey Graham | Customer Team Manager - Kaiwhakahaere tima kiritaki
M 027 703 7682 | DDI 04 978 0537 | Level 4  1 Grey Street | PO Box 62 | We lington

From: Deb Taylor [mailto:Deb.Tay xx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx ] 
Sent: Wednesday  21 March 2018 4:52 p.m.
To: The Gas Hub
Subject: FW: Thorndon School: Land swap - re ocation or terminat on of serv ces
Importance: High

Email 9

Rele
as

ed
 un

de
r th

e O
ffic

ial
 In

for
mati

on
 Act 

19
82



Dear Sir/Madam
Please find below an email sent last month.  I have not received a reply to date and I understand that you may not have received this.

Can you please action urgently?  Please don’t hesitate to contact me should you wish to discuss.

Kind regards
Deb

Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations | Infrastructure Services
DDI 64 3 378 7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile 64 21 748832
Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End
Christchurch 8013

From: Deb Taylor 
Sent: Monday  26 February 2018 1:09 p.m.
To: 'xxx.xxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxx.xx.xx' < xxx.xxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxx.xx.xx >
Subject: Thorndon School: Land swap - relocation or termination of services
Importance: High

Dear Sir/Madam

Proposed road stopping at Turnbull Street  Wellington - Your urgent response would be appreciated.

The Ministry of Education is applying to Wel ington City Council to swap a portion of legal road fronting its property in Turnbull Street  Wel ington.

Part of the road-stopping process is to obtain consent from service authorities.  Your consent is required to ascertain the location of the service that you provide in relation to the proposed boundary line and f you have any specific requirements.

I have attached a Land Transfer Plan showing the area to be swapped.  I have also attached the current drawings from the architect showing the extent of the works to be completed.  Please provide your written consent to me via email.

We are wanting to have all our responses from the various service authorities as soon as possible as we need to have our completed Road Stopping Form to Counc l by Friday 2 March 2018.  This is to meet a March council meeting date for Council consideration of our proposal. 
Any priority that could be given to this request would be greatly appreciated.  We would also appreciate you forwarded this email onto anyone else in your organisation that needs to consider this request.

If you have any questions or would like any clar fication  please do not hesitate to contact me at the email address  or contact numbers below.

Kind regards
Deb Taylor

Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations | Land & Property Services
DDI 64 3 378 7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile 64 21 748832
Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End
Christchurch 8013

education.govt.nz    Follow us on Twitter: @EducationGovtNZ

We get the job done  Ka oti i a mātou ngā mahi
We are respectful, we listen, we learn  He rōpū manaaki  he rōpū whakarongo  he rōpū ako mātou
We back ourselves and others to win  Ka manawanui ki a mātou  me ētahi ake kia wikitor a
We work together for maximum impact  Ka mahi ngātahi mō te tukinga nui tonu

Great results are our bottom line  Ko ngā huanga tino pai ā mātou whā nga mutunga

**********************************************************************
CAUTION: This email and any attachments may contain information that is confidential.  If you are not the intended recipient, you must not read, copy, distribute, disclose or use this email or any attachments.  If you have received this email in error, please
notify us and erase this email and any attachments.  You must scan this email and any attachments for viruses.
DISCLAIMER: Powerco Limited accepts no liability for any loss, damage or other consequences, whether caused by its negligence or not, resulting directly or indirectly from the use of this email or attachments or for any changes made to this email and any
attachments after sending by Powerco Limited.  The opinions expressed in this email and any attachments are not necessarily those of Powerco Limited.

**********************************************************************

Scanned by rustwave SEG - Trustwave s comprehensive email content security solution.
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From: Deb Taylor
To: Ben Waters
Cc: Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects
Subject: RE: Thorndon School - land swap
Date: Thursday, 22 March 2018 1:34:00 p.m.
Attachments: image002.png

Thorndon School Land swap - relocation of services.msg

Hi Ben,
The situation upon which we’d like to continue discussions is as follows:

The Ministry of Education is wanting Wellington City Council to swap 141sqm of land, currently
road, in Turnbull Street.  We want to stop that part of the road.  At present, there is a hydrant
and a pipe to an emergency water tank in the part of the road that we want to stop.  The
emergency water tank is located on Ministry of Education land and is covered under a current
lease agreement.

I sent an initial email to Tony (initial email to Tony attached).  This was followed by a discussion
were we thought we may have to relocate the emergency water supply, however, we’d like to
discuss other options with you.

We look forward to meeting you at 1:30pm at your office.

Kind regards
Deb Taylor
Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations | Infrastructure
Services
DDI +64 3 378 7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile +64 21 748832
Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End
Christchurch 8013

From: Ben Waters [mailto:xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx] 
Sent: Wednesday, 21 March 2018 5:47 p.m.
To: Deb Taylor <xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx>
Subject: RE: Thorndon School - land swap

Hi Deb,

I am available Friday before 10am or between 1 and 4pm.  Is there anything I need to
look over or consider prior to us meeting?

Regards,

Ben Waters  Acting Potable Water Investigations Team Leader

Email 10
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Tel 04 912 4400  DDI 04 912 4465  Mob 021 875 346

Private Bag 39804, Wellington Mail Centre 5045
Level 4, IBM House, 25 Victoria Street, Petone, Lower Hutt

www.wellingtonwater.co.nz

Wellington Water is owned by the Hutt, Porirua, Upper Hutt and Wellington city councils and Greater Wellington Regional Council. 
We manage their drinking water, wastewater and stormwater services.

From: Deb Taylor [mailto:xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx ] 
Sent: Wednesday, 21 March 2018 4:42 p.m.
To: Ben Waters
Subject: Thorndon School - land swap
Importance: High

Ben,
I was in discussion with Tony Jaegars concerning a Service Authority Consent Letter the Ministry
of Education requires to facilitate a land swap between the Ministry and the Wellington City
Council.  I have attached the last email I received from Tony before he went on leave.

We urgently need to resolve this matter.  I am in Wellington on Friday and would very much
appreciate meeting with you to discuss this.  Could you please advise if there is a time that would
suit you on Friday for such a meeting?

Kind regards
Deb

Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations | Infrastructure
Services
DDI +64 3 378 7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile +64 21 748832
Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End
Christchurch 8013

education.govt.nz  |  Follow us on Twitter: @EducationGovtNZ

We get the job done  Ka oti i a mātou ngā mahi
We are respectful, we listen, we learn  He rōpū manaaki, he rōpū whakarongo, he rōpū ako
mātou
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We back ourselves and others to win  Ka manawanui ki a mātou, me ētahi ake kia wikitoria
We work together for maximum impact  Ka mahi ngātahi mō te tukinga nui tonu

Great results are our bottom line  Ko ngā huanga tino pai ā mātou whāinga mutunga

---------------------------------------------------------------------
Disclaimer to the maximum extent permitted by law, Wellington Water 
Limited is not 
liable (including in respect of negligence) for viruses or other defects 
or for changes made to this email or to any attachments. 

Before opening or using attachments, check them for viruses and other 
defects.

---------------------------------------------------------------------
Caution The information contained in this email is privileged and 
confidential and intended for the addressee only.
If you are not the intended recipient, you are asked to respect that 
confidentiality and not disclose, copy or make use of its contents.
If received in error you are asked to destroy this email and contact the 
sender immediately. Your assistance is appreciated.
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From: Deb Taylor
To: xxxx.xxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx
Subject: Thorndon School: Land swap - relocation of services
Date: Monday, 26 February 2018 11:31:00 a.m.
Attachments: Land transfer plan.pdf

Thorndon School - set of plans.pdf
image001.png

Importance: High

To:        Tony Jaegers – Wellington Water

Dear Tony

Proposed road stopping at Turnbull Street, Wellington.

The Ministry of Education is applying to Wellington City Council to swap a portion of legal road
fronting its property in Turnbull Street, Wellington.

Part of the road-stopping process is to obtain consent from service authorities.  Your consent is
required to ascertain the location of the service that you provide in relation to the proposed
boundary line and if you have any specific requirements.

I have attached a Land Transfer Plan showing the area to be swapped.  I have also attached the
current drawings from the architect showing the extent of the works to be completed.  Please
provide your written consent to me via email.

We are wanting to have all our responses from the various service authorities as soon as possible
as we need to have our completed Road Stopping Form to Council by Friday 2 March 2018.  This
is to meet a March council meeting date for Council consideration of our proposal.  Any priority
that could be given to this request would be greatly appreciated.  We would also appreciate you
forwarded this email onto anyone else in your organisation that needs to consider this request.

If you have any questions or would like any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me at
the email address, or contact numbers below.

Kind regards
Deb Taylor

Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations | Land & Property
Services
DDI +64 3 378 7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile +64 21 748832
Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End
Christchurch 8013

education.govt.nz  |  Follow us on Twitter: @EducationGovtNZ

We get the job done  Ka oti i a mātou ngā mahi
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We are respectful, we listen, we learn  He rōpū manaaki, he rōpū whakarongo, he rōpū ako
mātou
We back ourselves and others to win  Ka manawanui ki a mātou, me ētahi ake kia wikitoria
We work together for maximum impact  Ka mahi ngātahi mō te tukinga nui tonu

Great results are our bottom line  Ko ngā huanga tino pai ā mātou whāinga mutunga
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CAD File:R:\N - archicad\ArchiCAD Templates\AC 18 M+H Template.tpl

THORNDON SCHOOL for Ministry Of Education
20 Turnbull St, Thorndon WELLINGTON

TH07 Proposed Land Swap
Project No.17141Printed 2/23/2018

Copyright McKENZIE HIGHAM ARCHITECTS 2017©

Phone 04 384 8192
Level 1, 171 Vivian Street, Te Aro, Wellington 6011

Scale: 1:  at A3
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From: De  Tay or
To: Kacey Graham; Simon Roche
Cc: Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham A chitects
Subject: RE: Thorndon School: Land swap - re ocation or terminat on of services
Date: Friday  23 March 2018 10:33:00 a.m.
Attachments: mage003.png

mage004.png
Importance: H gh

Hi Kacey
Thanks for progressing this.  In the first instance  what we require with some urgency  is a letter or email that confirms that Powerco give approval for their services to be terminated at the indicated location. 

If you could progress this specific matter with urgency  we would greatly appreciate it.  Please do not hesitate to contact me should you need to discuss

Kind regards
Deb

Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations | Infrastructure Services
DDI 64 3 378 7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile 64 21 748832
Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End
Christchurch 8013

From: Kacey Graham [mailto:xxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xx.xx] 
Sent: Thursday  22 March 2018 4:27 p.m.
To: Deb Taylor <xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx>; Simon Roche <Simon.Roche@powerco.co.nz>
Cc: Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects <xxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx>
Subject: RE: Thorndon School: Land swap - relocation or termination of services

Hi Deb

We can arrange this for you.  We’ll arrange a quote to confirm costs and schedule the work in for completion once the quote has been accepted.

I’ll be in touch early/mid next week.

Regards

Kacey Graham | Customer Team Manager - Kaiwhakahaere tima kiritaki
P 0508 427 482 | Level 4  1 Grey Street | PO Box 62 | Wellington 6140

thegashub co nz | powerco co nz
The Gas Hub s a d v s on of Powe co L m ted

From: Deb Taylor [mailto:Deb.Tay xx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx ] 
Sent: Thursday  22 March 2018 11:40 a.m.
To: S mon Roche
Cc: Kacey Graham; Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects
Subject: RE: Thorndon School: Land swap - relocation or termination of services

Hi Simon
I have copied Matt Jeffery  into this ema l and he can provide you with any advice needing further clarification or corrected.

I obviously haven’t explained myself at all well in my original email.

The situation is that the Ministry is wanting to acquire and stop 141sqm of existing road.  See attached plan.  This part of the road is currently surrounded on three sides by Ministry of Education land. From the plans  the main gas line that runs down Turnbull Street has no
connections after house 17.  We’d want to stop the gas ine just after that point in the road reserve  so that it does not continue into Ministry land – therefore no need for an easement.

The Ministry will pay any costs associated with the stopping of the line.  The Ministry land does not need gas servicing from this gas main.

I hope this clarifies what we are asking to progress?

Kind regards
Deb

Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations | Infrastructure Services
DDI 64 3 378 7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile 64 21 748832
Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End
Christchurch 8013

From: Simon Roche [mailto:xxxxx.xxxxx@xxxxxxx.xx.xx ] 
Sent: Thursday  22 March 2018 8:27 a.m.
To: Deb Taylor <xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx >
Cc: Kacey Graham <xxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xx.xx >
Subject: RE: Thorndon School: Land swap - relocation or termination of services

Hi Deb

We have main gas lines in the road to be stopping and given to MOE, so we will require easements over our assets in this area.

This is to ensure we can maintain access and they do not get bu lt over.

Are you agreeable to this ?

I can provide a formal letter with contact details on how to action this.

Was there any plans to build over this area ?

Regards

Email 11
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Simon Roche | Environmental Planner
POWERCO
35 Junct on St eet, New Plymouth 4312 | P ivate Bag 2065, New Plymouth 4342
Ext 6779 | DDI 64 6 9681779 |Web www.powe co.co.nz

Please conside  the envi onment befo e p nting this e-mail

From: The Gas Hub 
Sent: Thursday  22 March 2018 8:01 a.m.
To: S mon Roche
Subject: FW: Thorndon School: Land swap - re ocation or terminat on of serv ces
Importance: High

Hey Simon

Road stopping request. 

Can you please action for this customers? 

Cheers

Kacey Graham | Customer Team Manager - Kaiwhakahaere tima kiritaki
M 027 703 7682 | DDI 04 978 0537 | Level 4  1 Grey Street | PO Box 62 | We lington

From: Deb Taylor [mailto:Deb.Tay xx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx ] 
Sent: Wednesday  21 March 2018 4:52 p.m.
To: The Gas Hub
Subject: FW: Thorndon School: Land swap - re ocation or terminat on of serv ces
Importance: High

Dear Sir/Madam
Please find below an email sent last month.  I have not received a reply to date and I understand that you may not have received this.

Can you please action urgently?  Please don’t hesitate to contact me should you wish to discuss.

Kind regards
Deb

Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations | Infrastructure Services
DDI 64 3 378 7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile 64 21 748832
Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End
Christchurch 8013

From: Deb Taylor 
Sent: Monday  26 February 2018 1:09 p.m.
To: 'xxx.xxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxx.xx.xx' < xxx.xxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxx.xx.xx >
Subject: Thorndon School: Land swap - relocation or termination of services
Importance: High

Dear Sir/Madam

Proposed road stopping at Turnbull Street  Wellington - Your urgent response would be appreciated.

The Ministry of Education is applying to Wel ington City Council to swap a portion of legal road fronting its property in Turnbull Street  Wel ington.

Part of the road-stopping process is to obtain consent from service authorities.  Your consent is required to ascertain the location of the service that you provide in relation to the proposed boundary line and f you have any specific requirements.

I have attached a Land Transfer Plan showing the area to be swapped.  I have also attached the current drawings from the architect showing the extent of the works to be completed.  Please provide your written consent to me via email.

We are wanting to have all our responses from the various service authorities as soon as possible as we need to have our completed Road Stopping Form to Counc l by Friday 2 March 2018.  This is to meet a March council meeting date for Council consideration of our proposal. 
Any priority that could be given to this request would be greatly appreciated.  We would also appreciate you forwarded this email onto anyone else in your organisation that needs to consider this request.

If you have any questions or would like any clar fication  please do not hesitate to contact me at the email address  or contact numbers below.

Kind regards
Deb Taylor

Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations | Land & Property Services
DDI 64 3 378 7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile 64 21 748832
Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End
Christchurch 8013

education govt nz    Follow us on Twitter: @EducationGovtNZ

We get the job done  Ka oti i a mātou ngā mahi
We are respectful, we listen, we learn  He rōpū manaaki  he rōpū whakarongo  he rōpū ako mātou
We back ourselves and others to win  Ka manawanui ki a mātou  me ētahi ake kia wikitor a
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We work together for maximum impact  Ka mahi ngātahi mō te tukinga nui tonu

Great results are our bottom line  Ko ngā huanga tino pai ā mātou whā nga mutunga

**********************************************************************
CAUTION: This email and any attachments may contain information that is confidential.  If you are not the intended recipient, you must not read, copy, distribute, disclose or use this email or any attachments.  If you have received this email in error, please
notify us and erase this email and any attachments.  You must scan this email and any attachments for viruses.
DISCLAIMER: Powerco Limited accepts no liability for any loss, damage or other consequences, whether caused by its negligence or not, resulting directly or indirectly from the use of this email or attachments or for any changes made to this email and any
attachments after sending by Powerco Limited.  The opinions expressed in this email and any attachments are not necessarily those of Powerco Limited.

**********************************************************************

Scanned by rustwave SEG - Trustwave s comprehensive email content security solution.

**********************************************************************
CAUTION: This email and any attachments may contain information that is confidential.  If you are not the intended recipient, you must not read, copy, distribute, disclose or use this email or any attachments.  If you have received this email in error, please
notify us and erase this email and any attachments.  You must scan this email and any attachments for viruses.
DISCLAIMER: Powerco Limited accepts no liability for any loss, damage or other consequences, whether caused by its negligence or not, resulting directly or indirectly from the use of this email or attachments or for any changes made to this email and any
attachments after sending by Powerco Limited.  The opinions expressed in this email and any attachments are not necessarily those of Powerco Limited.

**********************************************************************

Scanned by rustwave SEG - Trustwave s comprehensive email content security solution.
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From: Deb Taylor
To: xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xx.xx
Cc: Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects
Subject: FW: 01933964 : 20 & 21 Turnbull Street, Wellington
Date: Friday, 23 March 2018 11:53:00 a.m.
Attachments: JT220739 Sales and Service Advice Note.pdf

JT220739 Proposed Design 041217.pdf

Hi Johnno,
Please progress in providing an updated quotation for the work quoted below on the plan
attached.

To recap, Chorus has provided a quotation to the Ministry of Education for the
termination/relocation of services in part of Turnbull Street.  This is to facilitate a land swap,
whereby the Wellington City Council swap land with the Ministry of Education.  The Council land
being acquired by the Ministry is 141sqm, currently road, adjacent to 19 and 21 Turnbull Street. 
The Ministry has agreed to pay any relocation/termination costs for services that existing in the
road they are looking to acquire.

It seems that part of infrastructure belonging to Chorus was overlooked when we requested the
attached quote.  We also need the relocation/termination of the cable and post that runs form
BS51/11 WN465 to BS51/9 WN465 shown on the proposed design at 21 Turnbull Street.  I can

confirm that the Ministry of Education owns the land on both 19 and 21 Turnbull Street (held in
gazette notice).  It also looks like, but will obviously need confirming, that 29 Turnbull Street is
serviced from U-JWS192.

We have some urgency on this project, and would appreciate assistance from you.  We require a
document (the updated quotation would be sufficient) that Chorus approves this
relocation/termination for our Council application to stop the road by Wednesday next week. 
Again, any assistance you can provide to help us meet this deadline would be much appreciated.

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you wish to discuss further.

Kind regards
Deb

Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations | Infrastructure
Services
DDI +64 3 378 7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile +64 21 748832
Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End
Christchurch 8013

From: Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects [mailto:Matt@mckenzie-higham.co.nz] 
Sent: Monday, 26 February 2018 1:17 p.m.
To: Deb Taylor <xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx>
Cc: Trudie Ward <xxxxxx.xxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx>

Email 12
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Subject: FW: 01933964 : 20 & 21 Turnbull Street, Wellington

Hi Deb,

E-mail & quote / design from Chorus, as requested.

Cheers

Matt Jeffery
Associate
P 04 903 4975

From: Network Services [mailto:xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xx.xx ] 
Sent: Monday, 4 December 2017 4:47 PM
To: xxxxxx.xxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx ; Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects
Subject: 01933964 : 20 & 21 Turnbull Street, Wellington

Good afternoon Trudie & Matt

Thanks for your recent request for us to relocate our network at the above address. 

Please sign the attached Sales & Service advice note and pay our quote of 
(including GST) within 30 days of the date of this email.

If we don't receive the above within the 30 day time frame, this quote will be
withdrawn and you'll need to reapply for a new quote if you still want to go ahead at a
later date.

Next steps

1. Return the signed sales & service advice note to us at
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xx.xx <mailto:xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xx.xx> or by post
to Chorus Network Services, PO Box 9405, Waikato Mail Centre, Hamilton
3200.

By signing you agree to us carrying out the proposed works on the terms set out in
this email and as outlined in that note and the lay plan / designs.

2. You have the following options for payment:
· Online banking: our account number is 03-0584-0256885-00
· Credit card: <https://payments.chorus.co.nz>. T&Cs (including relevant fees)

are at <https://www.chorus.co.nz/legal-disclaimer>
· Cheque: made out to Chorus New Zealand Limited, sent to Chorus Billing

& Credit Management, Chorus NZ Ltd, P.O. Box 6640, Wellesley Street,
Auckland.

Please use the Chorus reference number in the email subject line as your reference
when making payment, or on the back of the cheque.

9(2)(i)
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Once we've received the signed agreement and payment we can start the proposed
works, which could take up to 40 days to complete.

Is there anything else I need to know?

· If the sales & service advice note contradicts the terms of this email, the email
terms will prevail.

· The quote covers relocation of our network at the above address and not the
provision of any telecommunications services.

· We retain ownership of our network and the proposed works are provided in line
with our End User Terms, which you can find at
<https://company.chorus.co.nz/contracts-and-agreements>.

· You can change your mind and cancel the order. If you cancel the order, we will
refund the payment to you, deducting any costs we've incurred in relation to the
proposed works up to the time of cancellation. This may include design costs and
any build work completed.

· We may decide to cancel the job if it's not completed within six months of the date
you sign the agreement and you're directly or indirectly responsible for the delay. If
we cancel the proposed works, we will refund the payment as above.

Kind Regards

Catherine Maher
Network Services Coordinator
T 0800 4 NETWORK (0800 463 896)
Opt 3
E xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xx.xx
PO Box 9405
Waikato Mail Centre 
Hamilton 3200
www.chorus.co.nz

The content of this email (including any attachments) is intended for the addressee only, is
confidential and may be legally privileged. If you’ve received this email in error, you
shouldn’t read it - please contact me immediately, destroy it, and do not copy or use any of
the content of this email . No confidentiality or privilege is waived or lost by any mis-
transmission or error. This communication does not designate an information system for
the purposes of the Electronic Transactions Act 2002. Although we have taken reasonable
precautions to ensure no viruses are present in this email, we cannot accept responsibility
for any loss or damage arising from the use of this email or its attachments.
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From: Deb Taylor
To: Kevin Hodge
Subject: RE: Thorndon School Turnball St - gas main enquiry
Date: Friday, 23 March 2018 4:27:00 p.m.
Attachments: image001.png

Thanks Kevin.  I’ve checked with WCC and your email will be sufficient for their purposes to
progress the road stopping application.

I will leave Matt and/or Trudie to contact you to discuss the details of the work actually being
scheduled.

Is that ok?
Cheers
Deb

Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations | Infrastructure
Services
DDI +64 3 378 7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile +64 21 748832
Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End
Christchurch 8013

From: Kevin Hodge [mailto:xxxxx.xxxxx@xxxxxxx.xx.xx] 
Sent: Friday, 23 March 2018 4:23 p.m.
To: Deb Taylor <xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx>
Subject: RE: Thorndon School Turnball St - gas main enquiry

Hi Deb,

Thanks for the detail just a little confused over the agreement in writing from Powerco , does my
previous email not suffice?
You state you are dealing with Kacey , is Kacey from our customer team? Is so she has handed
over to myself to action.

If you can please confirm this detail it would be appreciated so I am clear.

Kind regards

Kevin Hodge | Field Services Co-ordinator
POWERCO | Mobile +64 27 702 6095

From: Deb Taylor [mailto:xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx ] 
Sent: Friday, 23 March 2018 2:59 PM
To: Kevin Hodge <xxxxx.xxxxx@xxxxxxx.xx.xx >

Email 13
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Cc: Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects <xxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx >; Trudie Ward
<xxxxxx.xxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx >
Subject: RE: Thorndon School Turnball St - gas main enquiry

Hi Kevin,
Thanks for your email.  This particular request is part of a larger project to stop road as part of a
land swap between the Ministry of Education and Wellington Water.  Trudie Ward, is my
colleague in Capital Works that is the Project Delivery Manager on this project and Matt Jeffery
from McKenzie Higham the architectural consultant. 

What I require with some urgency at this stage, is agreement in writing that the Powerco
services can be terminated/relocated (at the Ministry’s cost).  I’m dealing with Kacey on that
matter.  The timing of the actual works are more in the hands of Trudie and Matt and not so
critical. 

I have copied Trudie and Matt into this email to prompt one of them to make contact you over
the next week or so.  Trudie is on leave until 31 March, so it may be after that date.

Again, thanks for your email. We appreciate you responding so quickly to our request.

Kind regards
Deb

Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations | Infrastructure
Services
DDI +64 3 378 7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile +64 21 748832
Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End
Christchurch 8013

From: Kevin Hodge [mailto:xxxxx.xxxxx@xxxxxxx.xx.xx ] 
Sent: Friday, 23 March 2018 2:29 p.m.
To: Deb Taylor <xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx >
Subject: Thorndon School Turnball St - gas main enquiry

Hi Deb,

I have received your request to shorten the gas main in Turnball Street for Thorndon School.
I can confirm Powerco are able to shorten the gas main as identified to a location that suits both
parties.

I understand you have to request to WCC for them to consider but am wondering what is the
likely timeframe for Powerco to action the request?
Further to this any works Powerco undertake and carry on your behalf will be chargeable based
on the work carried out.
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Is it best we meet onsite to discuss any action, I have some time towards the end of next week
and onwards to catch up if required. From this we could determine location to isolate current
gas main and work required to complete.

Look forward to your response

Kind regards

Kevin Hodge – Field Services Co-ordinator
Mob 027 702 6095 |101 Port Road, Lower Hutt, 5010,

www.powerco.co.nz  | www.thegashub.co.nz

**********************************************************************
CAUTION: This email and any attachments may contain information that is confidential. 
If you are not the intended recipient, you must not read, copy, distribute, disclose or use
this email or any attachments.  If you have received this email in error, please notify us and
erase this email and any attachments.  You must scan this email and any attachments for
viruses.
DISCLAIMER: Powerco Limited accepts no liability for any loss, damage or other
consequences, whether caused by its negligence or not, resulting directly or indirectly from
the use of this email or attachments or for any changes made to this email and any
attachments after sending by Powerco Limited.  The opinions expressed in this email and
any attachments are not necessarily those of Powerco Limited.

**********************************************************************

Scanned by Trustwave SEG - Trustwave's comprehensive email content security solution.

**********************************************************************
CAUTION: This email and any attachments may contain information that is confidential. 
If you are not the intended recipient, you must not read, copy, distribute, disclose or use
this email or any attachments.  If you have received this email in error, please notify us and
erase this email and any attachments.  You must scan this email and any attachments for
viruses.
DISCLAIMER: Powerco Limited accepts no liability for any loss, damage or other
consequences, whether caused by its negligence or not, resulting directly or indirectly from
the use of this email or attachments or for any changes made to this email and any
attachments after sending by Powerco Limited.  The opinions expressed in this email and
any attachments are not necessarily those of Powerco Limited.
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**********************************************************************

Scanned by Trustwave SEG - Trustwave's comprehensive email content security solution.
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We manage their drinking water, wastewater and stormwater services.

From: Deb Taylor [mailto:xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx ] 
Sent: Friday, 23 March 2018 4:49 p.m.
To: Ben Waters
Cc: Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects; Trudie Ward; Tony Jaegers
Subject: RE: Thorndon School - Turnbull Street: Service relocation

Thank you Ben.  This advice is much appreciated.  Would it be possible for you to send me a
separate email along the lines of…

WW agree to the MoE relocating the hydrant and piping to the emergency water supply as
discussed… WW would prefer that the water pipe cross the sewer pipe within WCC land and the
pipe servicing the emergency supply is run through the grass area for ease of future
maintenance.  The pipe work must be completed by a WW approved water supply connection…

The easement discussion is not relevant to WCC so that can be omitted.

Thanks again for making this a priority for us.

Kind regards
Deb

Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations | Infrastructure
Services
DDI +64 3 378 7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile +64 21 748832
Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End
Christchurch 8013

From: Ben Waters [mailto:xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx ] 
Sent: Friday, 23 March 2018 4:38 p.m.
To: Deb Taylor <xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx >
Cc: Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects <xxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx >; Trudie Ward
<xxxxxx.xxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Tony Jaegers <xxxx.xxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx >
Subject: RE: Thorndon School - Turnbull Street: Service relocation
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Hi Deb,

I’ve had a chat to our land development team and there should be no problem with an
informal arrangement instead of an easement.

There is no problem with the new pipe crossing the sewer, in fact this will be
unavoidable, but it would preferable if the pipes could cross within WCC land.

As discussed in our meeting, it would also be preferable if the new pipe could run
through the grass area for ease of future maintenance.

Please also note Tony’s previous advice that pipe work must be completed by a
Wellington Water approved water supply connection contractor.  A list is available at
wellingtonwater.co.nz.  Please contact Royce Haxton (027 232 4291) at Wellington
Water to arrange.

Regards,

Ben Waters  Acting Potable Water Investigations Team Leader

Tel 04 912 4400  DDI 04 912 4465  Mob 021 875 346

Private Bag 39804, Wellington Mail Centre 5045
Level 4, IBM House, 25 Victoria Street, Petone, Lower Hutt

www.wellingtonwater.co.nz

Wellington Water is owned by the Hutt, Porirua, Upper Hutt and Wellington city councils and Greater Wellington Regional Council. 
We manage their drinking water, wastewater and stormwater services.

From: Deb Taylor [mailto:xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx ] 
Sent: Friday, 23 March 2018 4:09 p.m.
To: Ben Waters
Cc: Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects; Trudie Ward
Subject: Thorndon School - Turnbull Street: Service relocation

Ben,
Thank you so much for your time today – it was very much appreciated.

The following is a bullet point summary of the main discussion points:

· Deb gave some background: The Ministry of Education (the Ministry) is wanting to stop a
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part of Turnbull Street.  There is an existing hydrant and piping to service an emergency
water supply within the part of the road the Ministry wishes to be stopped.

· The Ministry are wanting to relocate the existing hydrant so it remains in the public road
reserve and relocate the emergency water supply piping.

· The emergency water supply is currently located on Ministry land, facilitated by way of a
lease.

· The Ministry requires written approval from Wellington Water (WW) that is agreeable to
this relocation.

· Ben mentioned that in principle, it appears that this could be acceptable, as long as:
o The relocated hydrant is at least 2 metres from the “new” road termination point;
o Scouring (and other required servicing/maintenance activities) of the water main

in Turnbull Street can continue to occur; and
o The piping to service the emergency water supply does not cross over the sewer

line.
· Deb commented that there was no formal easement at present in place for the

emergency water supply piping, and as such the Ministry would want this to remain the
case for the relocation of the piping.

· Deb explained that the Ministry would be extremely reluctant to grant an easement to
WW over this specific school land due to its duty of care for the students.  Deb also
mentioned section 78CA of the Education Act that deals with police vetting of
contractors and how the granting of an easement over this specific piece of Ministry land
could be in direct conflict with this clause.

· Ben will review the information and consult with others where necessary and respond to
Deb and Matt.

· Deb mentioned the critical timing issues and asked if a response could be provided by
COB Wednesday 28 March.

Ben, I hope that captures the main discussion points.  Please feel free to add any further points
(or amend where you feel I have not represented things correctly) and send back to both Matt
and I.

Thanks again for your time.  Please do not hesitate to contact either myself or Matt should you
need to discuss any aspect of this proposal.  I look forward to hearing from you.

Kind regards
Deb Taylor

Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations | Infrastructure
Services
DDI +64 3 378 7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile +64 21 748832
Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End
Christchurch 8013

education.govt.nz  |  Follow us on Twitter: @EducationGovtNZ

We get the job done  Ka oti i a mātou ngā mahi
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We are respectful, we listen, we learn  He rōpū manaaki, he rōpū whakarongo, he rōpū ako
mātou
We back ourselves and others to win  Ka manawanui ki a mātou, me ētahi ake kia wikitoria
We work together for maximum impact  Ka mahi ngātahi mō te tukinga nui tonu

Great results are our bottom line  Ko ngā huanga tino pai ā mātou whāinga mutunga

---------------------------------------------------------------------
Disclaimer to the maximum extent permitted by law, Wellington Water 
Limited is not 
liable (including in respect of negligence) for viruses or other defects 
or for changes made to this email or to any attachments. 

Before opening or using attachments, check them for viruses and other 
defects.

---------------------------------------------------------------------
Caution The information contained in this email is privileged and 
confidential and intended for the addressee only.
If you are not the intended recipient, you are asked to respect that 
confidentiality and not disclose, copy or make use of its contents.
If received in error you are asked to destroy this email and contact the 
sender immediately. Your assistance is appreciated.
---------------------------------------------------------------------
Disclaimer to the maximum extent permitted by law, Wellington Water 
Limited is not 
liable (including in respect of negligence) for viruses or other defects 
or for changes made to this email or to any attachments. 

Before opening or using attachments, check them for viruses and other 
defects.

---------------------------------------------------------------------
Caution The information contained in this email is privileged and 
confidential and intended for the addressee only.
If you are not the intended recipient, you are asked to respect that 
confidentiality and not disclose, copy or make use of its contents.
If received in error you are asked to destroy this email and contact the 
sender immediately. Your assistance is appreciated.
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From: Deb Taylor
To: Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects
Subject: RE: 17141 - 180328 - Turning Head - Land Swap Plan
Date: Wednesday, 28 March 2018 5:08:00 p.m.

Is it possible to add on the “Land to MOE” portion – “Road to be Stopped”?

Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations | Education
Infrastructure Services
DDI +64 3 378 7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile +64 21 748832
Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End
Christchurch 8013

From: Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects [mailto:Matt@mckenzie-higham.co.nz] 
Sent: Wednesday, 28 March 2018 4:58 p.m.
To: Deb Taylor <xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx>
Subject: 17141 - 180328 - Turning Head - Land Swap Plan

Deb,

Can you pls confirm this is the document you were looking for?

Note I have minor changes to the dimensions to help the surveyors.

Regards

Matt Jeffery
Associate
P 04 903 4975

McKenzie Higham Architects
Level 1, 171 Vivian Street, Te Aro,
PO Box 9792, Wellington, 6141, NZ

Email 15
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The contents of this email (incl attachments) may be confidential.
If you are not the intended recipient you must not use, distribute
or copy the information in it.
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From: Deb Taylor
To: Lucy Ross
Cc: Trudie Ward; Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects
Subject: RE: ROAD STOPPING APPLICATION FORM FOR SIGNATURE
Date: Thursday, 29 March 2018 9:49:00 a.m.

Perfect! Thank you… We’re not there quite yet, but at least we’re now in the process…

Cheers
Deb

Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations | Education
Infrastructure Services
DDI +64 3 378 7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile +64 21 748832
Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End
Christchurch 8013

From: Lucy Ross 
Sent: Thursday, 29 March 2018 9:48 a.m.
To: Deb Taylor <xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx>
Cc: Trudie Ward <xxxxxx.xxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx>; Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects
<xxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx>
Subject: RE: ROAD STOPPING APPLICATION FORM FOR SIGNATURE

Hi Deb
I printed and signed the first 3 pages only. I confirm I had a look at the various documents attached –
wow a fair amount of work involved – well done.
Many thanks for progressing this; it is a really good outcome for the school.
Cheers
Lucy

Lucy Ross | Regional Infrastructure Manager - Central South | Education Infrastructure Service
DDI +64 4 463 8896 | Ext 48896 | Mobile +64 274 798 753

From: Deb Taylor 
Sent: Wednesday, 28 March 2018 5:53 p.m.
To: Lucy Ross <xxxx.xxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx >
Cc: Trudie Ward <xxxxxx.xxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects
<xxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx >
Subject: ROAD STOPPING APPLICATION FORM FOR SIGNATURE
Importance: High

Hi Lucy,
As discussed earlier this week, please find attached the Road Stopping Application Form for
signature.  This form is part of the process in the Turnbull Road land swap project for Thorndon
School.

Email 16
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Please sign on Page 3 of the form under “signature(s) of all property owners” as the designated
signatory in this instance.

I have included all the attachments for you to review (if required).  The Council is waving the
application fee.

Once signed if you could please return to me so that I can send the whole application to John
Vriens in at Council tomorrow.

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you wish to discuss.

Thanks and regards
Deb

Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations | Education
Infrastructure Services
DDI +64 3 378 7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile +64 21 748832
Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End
Christchurch 8013

education.govt.nz  |  Follow us on Twitter: @EducationGovtNZ

We get the job done  Ka oti i a mātou ngā mahi
We are respectful, we listen, we learn  He rōpū manaaki, he rōpū whakarongo, he rōpū ako
mātou
We back ourselves and others to win  Ka manawanui ki a mātou, me ētahi ake kia wikitoria
We work together for maximum impact  Ka mahi ngātahi mō te tukinga nui tonu

Great results are our bottom line  Ko ngā huanga tino pai ā mātou whāinga mutunga
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From: Samir Hermiz
To: Deb Taylor
Cc: Tony Jaegers
Subject: RE: Thorndon School: Land swap - relocation of services
Date: Monday, 26 February 2018 2:10:21 p.m.
Attachments: image004.png

image005.png
Turnbull Street.pdf

Dear Deb  

Proposed Road Stopping at Thorndon School (Turnbull Street), Thorndon.

Thank you for your email dated 26 February 2018 relating to WCC drainage service.
WCC Public Drainage
-------------------------------
There are no objections from Public Drainage, Wellington Water to the proposal for road
stopping as indicated on your plans.

A public stormwater and wastewater drains are located within the area of proposed road
stopping.

Building over or near these drains would be subject to prior approval of the public
drainage Engineer, Land Development – Wellington water.

I attached a copy from WCC Arcview mapping showing the known water and drainage
services in the area.

Regards,

Samir Hermiz Drainage Engineer - Land Development

Tel +64 4 912 4466 DDI Mob 021 879 133

Private Bag 39804, Wellington Mail Centre 5045
Level 4, IBM House, 25 Victoria Street, Petone, Lower Hutt

www.wellingtonwater.co.nz

Wellington Water is owned by the Hutt, Porirua, Upper Hutt and Wellington city councils and Greater Wellington Regional Council. 
We manage their drinking water, wastewater and stormwater services.
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From: Kevin Hodge
To: Deb Taylor
Subject: Thorndon School Turnball St - gas main enquiry
Date: Friday, 23 March 2018 2:28:57 p.m.
Attachments: image001.png

Hi Deb,
 
I have received your request to shorten the gas main in Turnball Street for Thorndon School.
I can confirm Powerco are able to shorten the gas main as identified to a location that suits both
parties.
 
I understand you have to request to WCC for them to consider but am wondering what is the
likely timeframe for Powerco to action the request?
Further to this any works Powerco undertake and carry on your behalf will be chargeable based
on the work carried out.
 
Is it best we meet onsite to discuss any action, I have some time towards the end of next week
and onwards to catch up if required. From this we could determine location to isolate current
gas main and work required to complete.
 
Look forward to your response
 
Kind regards
 
Kevin Hodge – Field Services Co-ordinator
Mob 027 702 6095 |101 Port Road, Lower Hutt, 5010,

www.powerco.co.nz  | www.thegashub.co.nz
 
 

**********************************************************************
CAUTION: This email and any attachments may contain information that is confidential. 
If you are not the intended recipient, you must not read, copy, distribute, disclose or use
this email or any attachments.  If you have received this email in error, please notify us and
erase this email and any attachments.  You must scan this email and any attachments for
viruses.
DISCLAIMER: Powerco Limited accepts no liability for any loss, damage or other
consequences, whether caused by its negligence or not, resulting directly or indirectly from
the use of this email or attachments or for any changes made to this email and any
attachments after sending by Powerco Limited.  The opinions expressed in this email and
any attachments are not necessarily those of Powerco Limited.

**********************************************************************
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From: Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects
To: Deb Taylor
Cc: Trudie Ward
Subject: FW: 01933964 : 20 & 21 Turnbull Street, Wellington
Date: Monday, 26 February 2018 1:17:12 p.m.
Attachments: JT220739 Sales and Service Advice Note.pdf

JT220739 Proposed Design 041217.pdf

Hi Deb,
 
E-mail & quote / design from Chorus, as requested.
 
Cheers
 
Matt Jeffery
Associate
P 04 903 4975
 

 

 

 

From: Network Services [mailto:xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xx.xx] 
Sent: Monday, 4 December 2017 4:47 PM
To: xxxxxx.xxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx; Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects
Subject: 01933964 : 20 & 21 Turnbull Street, Wellington
 
Good afternoon Trudie & Matt
 
Thanks for your recent request for us to relocate our network at the above address. 
 
Please sign the attached Sales & Service advice note and pay our quote of 
(including GST) within 30 days of the date of this email.
 
If we don't receive the above within the 30 day time frame, this quote will be
withdrawn and you'll need to reapply for a new quote if you still want to go ahead at a
later date.
 
Next steps
 
1.   Return the signed sales & service advice note to us at

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xx.xx <mailto:xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xx.xx> or by post
to Chorus Network Services, PO Box 9405, Waikato Mail Centre, Hamilton
3200.

 
By signing you agree to us carrying out the proposed works on the terms set out in
this email and as outlined in that note and the lay plan / designs. 
 

2.   You have the following options for payment:
·      Online banking: our account number is 03-0584-0256885-00
·      Credit card: <https://payments.chorus.co.nz>. T&Cs (including relevant fees)

are at <https://www.chorus.co.nz/legal-disclaimer>
·      Cheque: made out to Chorus New Zealand Limited, sent to Chorus Billing

9(2)(i)
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& Credit Management, Chorus NZ Ltd, P.O. Box 6640, Wellesley Street,
Auckland.
 

Please use the Chorus reference number in the email subject line as your reference
when making payment, or on the back of the cheque.
 
Once we've received the signed agreement and payment we can start the proposed
works, which could take up to 40 days to complete.
 
Is there anything else I need to know?
 
·      If the sales & service advice note contradicts the terms of this email, the email

terms will prevail.
·      The quote covers relocation of our network at the above address and not the

provision of any telecommunications services.
·      We retain ownership of our network and the proposed works are provided in line

with our End User Terms, which you can find at
<https://company.chorus.co.nz/contracts-and-agreements>. 

·      You can change your mind and cancel the order. If you cancel the order, we will
refund the payment to you, deducting any costs we've incurred in relation to the
proposed works up to the time of cancellation. This may include design costs and
any build work completed.

·      We may decide to cancel the job if it's not completed within six months of the date
you sign the agreement and you're directly or indirectly responsible for the delay. If
we cancel the proposed works, we will refund the payment as above.

 
Kind Regards
 

 
Catherine Maher
Network Services Coordinator
T 0800 4 NETWORK (0800 463 896)
Opt 3
E xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xx.xx
PO Box 9405
Waikato Mail Centre 
Hamilton 3200
www.chorus.co.nz
 
 
The content of this email (including any attachments) is intended for the addressee only, is
confidential and may be legally privileged. If you’ve received this email in error, you
shouldn’t read it - please contact me immediately, destroy it, and do not copy or use any of
the content of this email . No confidentiality or privilege is waived or lost by any mis-
transmission or error. This communication does not designate an information system for
the purposes of the Electronic Transactions Act 2002. Although we have taken reasonable
precautions to ensure no viruses are present in this email, we cannot accept responsibility
for any loss or damage arising from the use of this email or its attachments.
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From: Network Services
To: Deb Taylor
Subject: 02058333: 20 & 21 Turnbull Street, Wellington
Date: Tuesday, 27 March 2018 11:12:41 a.m.
Attachments: image003.png

Hi Deb,
 
We have raised a new Service Order to get a quote for the widening of scope of works
with our service company.  Your new Chorus Reference # : 02058333
 
Kind Regards
 
 
Jono Tutty
Network Services Coordinator

T 0800 463 896 opt.3
E xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xx.xx

PO Box 9405
Hamilton 3240
www.chorus.co.nz

Aon Hewitt Best Employer in Australasia 2012-2017
Aon Hewitt Best of the Best Employers in Australasia 2015
P Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail

 

From: Deb Taylor [mailto:xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx]  
Sent: Friday, 23 March 2018 11:53 a.m.
To: Network Services <xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xx.xx>
Cc: Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects <xxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx>
Subject: FW: 01933964 : 20 & 21 Turnbull Street, Wellington
 
Hi Johnno,
Please progress in providing an updated quotation for the work quoted below on the plan
attached.
 
To recap, Chorus has provided a quotation to the Ministry of Education for the
termination/relocation of services in part of Turnbull Street.  This is to facilitate a land swap,
whereby the Wellington City Council swap land with the Ministry of Education.  The Council land
being acquired by the Ministry is 141sqm, currently road, adjacent to 19 and 21 Turnbull Street. 
The Ministry has agreed to pay any relocation/termination costs for services that existing in the
road they are looking to acquire.
 
It seems that part of infrastructure belonging to Chorus was overlooked when we requested the
attached quote.  We also need the relocation/termination of the cable and post that runs form
BS51/11 WN465 to BS51/9 WN465 shown on the proposed design at 21 Turnbull Street.  I can

confirm that the Ministry of Education owns the land on both 19 and 21 Turnbull Street (held in
gazette notice).  It also looks like, but will obviously need confirming, that 29 Turnbull Street is
serviced from U-JWS192.
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We have some urgency on this project, and would appreciate assistance from you.  We require a
document (the updated quotation would be sufficient) that Chorus approves this
relocation/termination for our Council application to stop the road by Wednesday next week. 
Again, any assistance you can provide to help us meet this deadline would be much appreciated.
 
Please do not hesitate to contact me should you wish to discuss further.
 
Kind regards
Deb
 
Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations | Infrastructure
Services
DDI +64 3 378 7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile +64 21 748832
Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End
Christchurch 8013

 

 
 

From: Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects [mailto:xxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx ] 
Sent: Monday, 26 February 2018 1:17 p.m.
To: Deb Taylor <xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx >
Cc: Trudie Ward <xxxxxx.xxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx >
Subject: FW: 01933964 : 20 & 21 Turnbull Street, Wellington
 
Hi Deb,
 
E-mail & quote / design from Chorus, as requested.
 
Cheers
 
Matt Jeffery
Associate
P 04 903 4975
 

 

 
 

 

From: Network Services [mailto:xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xx.xx ] 
Sent: Monday, 4 December 2017 4:47 PM
To: xxxxxx.xxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx ; Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects
Subject: 01933964 : 20 & 21 Turnbull Street, Wellington
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Good afternoon Trudie & Matt
 
Thanks for your recent request for us to relocate our network at the above address. 
 
Please sign the attached Sales & Service advice note and pay our quote of 
(including GST) within 30 days of the date of this email.
 
If we don't receive the above within the 30 day time frame, this quote will be
withdrawn and you'll need to reapply for a new quote if you still want to go ahead at a
later date.
 
Next steps
 
1.   Return the signed sales & service advice note to us at

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xx.xx <mailto:xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xx.xx> or by post
to Chorus Network Services, PO Box 9405, Waikato Mail Centre, Hamilton
3200.

 
By signing you agree to us carrying out the proposed works on the terms set out in
this email and as outlined in that note and the lay plan / designs. 
 

2.   You have the following options for payment:
·      Online banking: our account number is 03-0584-0256885-00
·      Credit card: <https://payments.chorus.co.nz>. T&Cs (including relevant fees)

are at <https://www.chorus.co.nz/legal-disclaimer>
·      Cheque: made out to Chorus New Zealand Limited, sent to Chorus Billing

& Credit Management, Chorus NZ Ltd, P.O. Box 6640, Wellesley Street,
Auckland.
 

Please use the Chorus reference number in the email subject line as your reference
when making payment, or on the back of the cheque.
 
Once we've received the signed agreement and payment we can start the proposed
works, which could take up to 40 days to complete.
 
Is there anything else I need to know?
 
·      If the sales & service advice note contradicts the terms of this email, the email

terms will prevail.
·      The quote covers relocation of our network at the above address and not the

provision of any telecommunications services.
·      We retain ownership of our network and the proposed works are provided in line

with our End User Terms, which you can find at
<https://company.chorus.co.nz/contracts-and-agreements>. 

·      You can change your mind and cancel the order. If you cancel the order, we will
refund the payment to you, deducting any costs we've incurred in relation to the
proposed works up to the time of cancellation. This may include design costs and
any build work completed.

·      We may decide to cancel the job if it's not completed within six months of the date
you sign the agreement and you're directly or indirectly responsible for the delay. If
we cancel the proposed works, we will refund the payment as above.

 
Kind Regards
 

 
Catherine Maher
Network Services Coordinator
T 0800 4 NETWORK (0800 463 896)

9(2)(i)
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From: Ben Waters
To: Deb Taylor
Cc: Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects; Trudie Ward; Tony Jaegers
Subject: RE: Thorndon School - Turnbull Street: Service relocation
Date: Monday, 26 March 2018 2:10:19 p.m.
Attachments: image002.png

Deb,

Following our discussions, Wellington Water agree to the Ministry of Education
relocating the hydrant and piping to the emergency water tank as discussed.

Wellington Water would prefer that the water pipe cross the sewer pipe within WCC
land and the pipe servicing the emergency supply is run through the grass area for ease
of future maintenance.

The pipe work must be completed by a Wellington Water approved water supply
connection contractor. A list is available at wellingtonwater.co.nz. 

Kind regards,

Ben Waters  Acting Potable Water Investigations Team Leader

Tel 04 912 4400  DDI 04 912 4465  Mob 021 875 346

Private Bag 39804, Wellington Mail Centre 5045
Level 4, IBM House, 25 Victoria Street, Petone, Lower Hutt

www.wellingtonwater.co.nz

Wellington Water is owned by the Hutt, Porirua, Upper Hutt and Wellington city councils and Greater Wellington Regional Council. 
We manage their drinking water, wastewater and stormwater services.
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From: Deb Taylor
To: Fleur Morris
Cc: Andrew Buchanan
Bcc: Deb Taylor
Subject: Re: Turnbull Street Land Swap with Wellington City Council
Date: Thursday, 29 March 2018 2:49:20 p.m.

I’ll send a meeting request for Tuesday. The ministry is looking to swap a small bit of land
adjacent to Turnbull st for a bigger piece of legal road further up Turnbull st. I’ll send you
a plan as soon as I can (sometime over weekend). Chris Leech is the Linz accredited
supplier on the job. I’m uncertain as to the status of the land that is owned by the ministry
at present e.g is it in disposal?

Will send you an invite now.
Cheers
Deb

On 29/03/2018, at 2:43 PM, Fleur Morris <xxxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx > wrote:

Hi Deb

Better book something in as I’m only in the office on Tuesday next week.

Do you have any background info? I don’t seem to have anything to hand.

Thanks
Fleur

Fleur Morris | National Manager - Ownership and Occupancy | Infrastructure Services
DDI +6444638277 | Mobile +64278078491

Please note I do not work Wednesdays

From: Deb Taylor 
Sent: Thursday, 29 March 2018 1:01 p.m.
To: Fleur Morris <xxxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx >; Andrew Buchanan
<xxxxxx.xxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx >
Subject: Turnbull Street Land Swap with Wellington City Council

Hi Fleur/Andrew,
I’m in Wellington next week.  Would you have time for a 15 minute chat on
Tuesday about the land we are swapping with the Council to facilitate the Turnbull
Street works?  I’ve sent this to both of you because I’m not sure who will know
about it!

Cheers
Deb

Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations |
Education Infrastructure Services

Email 17
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DDI +64 3 378 7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile +64 21 748832
Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End
Christchurch 8013

education.govt.nz  |  Follow us on Twitter: @EducationGovtNZ

We get the job done  Ka oti i a mātou ngā mahi
We are respectful, we listen, we learn  He rōpū manaaki, he rōpū whakarongo, he
rōpū ako mātou
We back ourselves and others to win  Ka manawanui ki a mātou, me ētahi ake kia
wikitoria
We work together for maximum impact  Ka mahi ngātahi mō te tukinga nui tonu

Great results are our bottom line  Ko ngā huanga tino pai ā mātou whāinga
mutunga
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From: Deb Taylor
To: Andrew Buchanan
Subject: Thorndon School: Turnbull Street
Date: Tuesday, 3 April 2018 10:55:00 a.m.
Attachments: Road Stopping Application for Turnbull Street - WCC.PDF
Importance: High

Hi Andrew,
Further to our brief discussion, please find attached a Road Stopping application that has been
submitted to Wellington City Council (WCC).  The background is:

· WCC and MoE have agreed in principle to a land swap.
· WCC is swapping 141sqm of road with 22sqm of MoE land
· The 22sqm will facilitate a turning head in Turnbull Street
· The 141sqm will have its road status removed and become MoE land
· This swap will facilitate safer access to the play area for the children of Thorndon School.
· The 141sqm is currently surrounded on three sides with MoE owned land.
· This is part of the Thorndon School redevelopment
· As I understand it: Thorndon School is subject to an RFR so will need a waiver however

the property adjacent (Wellington College) is a deferred settlement property.

This application has been submitted to Council and will go to a regulatory meeting mid-month,
then going to Full Council meeting at the end of the month.

As discussed, I have only just become aware that there could be a larger matter at play that may
affect this piece of land.

Can you please advise as soon as possible whether we can continue with this?

Kind regards
Deb

Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations | Education
Infrastructure Services
DDI +64 3 378 7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile +64 21 748832
Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End
Christchurch 8013

education.govt.nz  |  Follow us on Twitter: @EducationGovtNZ

We get the job done  Ka oti i a mātou ngā mahi
We are respectful, we listen, we learn  He rōpū manaaki, he rōpū whakarongo, he rōpū ako
mātou
We back ourselves and others to win  Ka manawanui ki a mātou, me ētahi ake kia wikitoria
We work together for maximum impact  Ka mahi ngātahi mō te tukinga nui tonu

Great results are our bottom line  Ko ngā huanga tino pai ā mātou whāinga mutunga

Email 18
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From: Samir Hermiz
To: Deb Taylor
Cc: Tony Jaegers
Subject: RE: Thorndon School: Land swap - relocation of services
Date: Monday, 26 February 2018 2:10:21 p.m.
Attachments: image004.png

image005.png
Turnbull Street.pdf

Dear Deb  

Proposed Road Stopping at Thorndon School (Turnbull Street), Thorndon.

Thank you for your email dated 26 February 2018 relating to WCC drainage service.
WCC Public Drainage
-------------------------------
There are no objections from Public Drainage, Wellington Water to the proposal for road
stopping as indicated on your plans.

A public stormwater and wastewater drains are located within the area of proposed road
stopping.

Building over or near these drains would be subject to prior approval of the public
drainage Engineer, Land Development – Wellington water.

I attached a copy from WCC Arcview mapping showing the known water and drainage
services in the area.

Regards,

Samir Hermiz Drainage Engineer - Land Development

Tel +64 4 912 4466 DDI Mob 021 879 133

Private Bag 39804, Wellington Mail Centre 5045
Level 4, IBM House, 25 Victoria Street, Petone, Lower Hutt

www.wellingtonwater.co.nz

Wellington Water is owned by the Hutt, Porirua, Upper Hutt and Wellington city councils and Greater Wellington Regional Council. 
We manage their drinking water, wastewater and stormwater services.
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From: Kevin Hodge
To: Deb Taylor
Subject: Thorndon School Turnball St - gas main enquiry
Date: Friday, 23 March 2018 2:28:57 p.m.
Attachments: image001.png

Hi Deb,

I have received your request to shorten the gas main in Turnball Street for Thorndon School.
I can confirm Powerco are able to shorten the gas main as identified to a location that suits both
parties.

I understand you have to request to WCC for them to consider but am wondering what is the
likely timeframe for Powerco to action the request?
Further to this any works Powerco undertake and carry on your behalf will be chargeable based
on the work carried out.

Is it best we meet onsite to discuss any action, I have some time towards the end of next week
and onwards to catch up if required. From this we could determine location to isolate current
gas main and work required to complete.

Look forward to your response

Kind regards

Kevin Hodge – Field Services Co-ordinator
Mob 027 702 6095 |101 Port Road, Lower Hutt, 5010,

www.powerco.co.nz  | www.thegashub.co.nz

**********************************************************************
CAUTION: This email and any attachments may contain information that is confidential. 
If you are not the intended recipient, you must not read, copy, distribute, disclose or use
this email or any attachments.  If you have received this email in error, please notify us and
erase this email and any attachments.  You must scan this email and any attachments for
viruses.
DISCLAIMER: Powerco Limited accepts no liability for any loss, damage or other
consequences, whether caused by its negligence or not, resulting directly or indirectly from
the use of this email or attachments or for any changes made to this email and any
attachments after sending by Powerco Limited.  The opinions expressed in this email and
any attachments are not necessarily those of Powerco Limited.

**********************************************************************
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From: Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects
To: Deb Taylor
Cc: Trudie Ward
Subject: FW: 01933964 : 20 & 21 Turnbull Street, Wellington
Date: Monday, 26 February 2018 1:17:12 p.m.
Attachments: JT220739 Sales and Service Advice Note.pdf

JT220739 Proposed Design 041217.pdf

Hi Deb,

E-mail & quote / design from Chorus, as requested.

Cheers

Matt Jeffery
Associate
P 04 903 4975

From: Network Services [mailto:xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xx.xx] 
Sent: Monday, 4 December 2017 4:47 PM
To: xxxxxx.xxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx; Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects
Subject: 01933964 : 20 & 21 Turnbull Street, Wellington

Good afternoon Trudie & Matt

Thanks for your recent request for us to relocate our network at the above address. 

Please sign the attached Sales & Service advice note and pay our quote of 
(including GST) within 30 days of the date of this email.

If we don't receive the above within the 30 day time frame, this quote will be
withdrawn and you'll need to reapply for a new quote if you still want to go ahead at a
later date.

Next steps

1. Return the signed sales & service advice note to us at
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xx.xx <mailto:xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xx.xx> or by post
to Chorus Network Services, PO Box 9405, Waikato Mail Centre, Hamilton
3200.

By signing you agree to us carrying out the proposed works on the terms set out in
this email and as outlined in that note and the lay plan / designs.

2. You have the following options for payment:
· Online banking: our account number is 03-0584-0256885-00
· Credit card: <https://payments.chorus.co.nz>. T&Cs (including relevant fees)

are at <https://www.chorus.co.nz/legal-disclaimer>
· Cheque: made out to Chorus New Zealand Limited, sent to Chorus Billing

9(2)(i)
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& Credit Management, Chorus NZ Ltd, P.O. Box 6640, Wellesley Street,
Auckland.

Please use the Chorus reference number in the email subject line as your reference
when making payment, or on the back of the cheque.

Once we've received the signed agreement and payment we can start the proposed
works, which could take up to 40 days to complete.

Is there anything else I need to know?

· If the sales & service advice note contradicts the terms of this email, the email
terms will prevail.

· The quote covers relocation of our network at the above address and not the
provision of any telecommunications services.

· We retain ownership of our network and the proposed works are provided in line
with our End User Terms, which you can find at
<https://company.chorus.co.nz/contracts-and-agreements>.

· You can change your mind and cancel the order. If you cancel the order, we will
refund the payment to you, deducting any costs we've incurred in relation to the
proposed works up to the time of cancellation. This may include design costs and
any build work completed.

· We may decide to cancel the job if it's not completed within six months of the date
you sign the agreement and you're directly or indirectly responsible for the delay. If
we cancel the proposed works, we will refund the payment as above.

Kind Regards

Catherine Maher
Network Services Coordinator
T 0800 4 NETWORK (0800 463 896)
Opt 3
E xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xx.xx
PO Box 9405
Waikato Mail Centre 
Hamilton 3200
www.chorus.co.nz

The content of this email (including any attachments) is intended for the addressee only, is
confidential and may be legally privileged. If you’ve received this email in error, you
shouldn’t read it - please contact me immediately, destroy it, and do not copy or use any of
the content of this email . No confidentiality or privilege is waived or lost by any mis-
transmission or error. This communication does not designate an information system for
the purposes of the Electronic Transactions Act 2002. Although we have taken reasonable
precautions to ensure no viruses are present in this email, we cannot accept responsibility
for any loss or damage arising from the use of this email or its attachments.
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From: Network Services
To: Deb Taylor
Subject: 02058333: 20 & 21 Turnbull Street, Wellington
Date: Tuesday, 27 March 2018 11:12:41 a.m.
Attachments: image003.png

Hi Deb,

We have raised a new Service Order to get a quote for the widening of scope of works
with our service company.  Your new Chorus Reference # : 02058333

Kind Regards

Jono Tutty
Network Services Coordinator

T 0800 463 896 opt.3
E xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xx.xx

PO Box 9405
Hamilton 3240
www.chorus.co.nz

Aon Hewitt Best Employer in Australasia 2012-2017
Aon Hewitt Best of the Best Employers in Australasia 2015
P Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail

From: Deb Taylor [mailto:xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx]  
Sent: Friday, 23 March 2018 11:53 a.m.
To: Network Services <xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xx.xx>
Cc: Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects <xxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx>
Subject: FW: 01933964 : 20 & 21 Turnbull Street, Wellington

Hi Johnno,
Please progress in providing an updated quotation for the work quoted below on the plan
attached.

To recap, Chorus has provided a quotation to the Ministry of Education for the
termination/relocation of services in part of Turnbull Street.  This is to facilitate a land swap,
whereby the Wellington City Council swap land with the Ministry of Education.  The Council land
being acquired by the Ministry is 141sqm, currently road, adjacent to 19 and 21 Turnbull Street. 
The Ministry has agreed to pay any relocation/termination costs for services that existing in the
road they are looking to acquire.

It seems that part of infrastructure belonging to Chorus was overlooked when we requested the
attached quote.  We also need the relocation/termination of the cable and post that runs form
BS51/11 WN465 to BS51/9 WN465 shown on the proposed design at 21 Turnbull Street.  I can

confirm that the Ministry of Education owns the land on both 19 and 21 Turnbull Street (held in
gazette notice).  It also looks like, but will obviously need confirming, that 29 Turnbull Street is
serviced from U-JWS192.
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We have some urgency on this project, and would appreciate assistance from you.  We require a
document (the updated quotation would be sufficient) that Chorus approves this
relocation/termination for our Council application to stop the road by Wednesday next week. 
Again, any assistance you can provide to help us meet this deadline would be much appreciated.

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you wish to discuss further.

Kind regards
Deb

Deb Taylor | Project Delivery Manager Acquisitions & Designations | Infrastructure
Services
DDI +64 3 378 7398  Ext 37398 | Mobile +64 21 748832
Te Urutī |48 Hereford St |West End
Christchurch 8013

From: Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects [mailto:xxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx ] 
Sent: Monday, 26 February 2018 1:17 p.m.
To: Deb Taylor <xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx >
Cc: Trudie Ward <xxxxxx.xxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx >
Subject: FW: 01933964 : 20 & 21 Turnbull Street, Wellington

Hi Deb,

E-mail & quote / design from Chorus, as requested.

Cheers

Matt Jeffery
Associate
P 04 903 4975

From: Network Services [mailto:xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xx.xx ] 
Sent: Monday, 4 December 2017 4:47 PM
To: xxxxxx.xxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx ; Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects
Subject: 01933964 : 20 & 21 Turnbull Street, Wellington
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Good afternoon Trudie & Matt

Thanks for your recent request for us to relocate our network at the above address. 

Please sign the attached Sales & Service advice note and pay our quote of 
(including GST) within 30 days of the date of this email.

If we don't receive the above within the 30 day time frame, this quote will be
withdrawn and you'll need to reapply for a new quote if you still want to go ahead at a
later date.

Next steps

1. Return the signed sales & service advice note to us at
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xx.xx <mailto:xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xx.xx> or by post
to Chorus Network Services, PO Box 9405, Waikato Mail Centre, Hamilton
3200.

By signing you agree to us carrying out the proposed works on the terms set out in
this email and as outlined in that note and the lay plan / designs.

2. You have the following options for payment:
· Online banking: our account number is 03-0584-0256885-00
· Credit card: <https://payments.chorus.co.nz>. T&Cs (including relevant fees)

are at <https://www.chorus.co.nz/legal-disclaimer>
· Cheque: made out to Chorus New Zealand Limited, sent to Chorus Billing

& Credit Management, Chorus NZ Ltd, P.O. Box 6640, Wellesley Street,
Auckland.

Please use the Chorus reference number in the email subject line as your reference
when making payment, or on the back of the cheque.

Once we've received the signed agreement and payment we can start the proposed
works, which could take up to 40 days to complete.

Is there anything else I need to know?

· If the sales & service advice note contradicts the terms of this email, the email
terms will prevail.

· The quote covers relocation of our network at the above address and not the
provision of any telecommunications services.

· We retain ownership of our network and the proposed works are provided in line
with our End User Terms, which you can find at
<https://company.chorus.co.nz/contracts-and-agreements>.

· You can change your mind and cancel the order. If you cancel the order, we will
refund the payment to you, deducting any costs we've incurred in relation to the
proposed works up to the time of cancellation. This may include design costs and
any build work completed.

· We may decide to cancel the job if it's not completed within six months of the date
you sign the agreement and you're directly or indirectly responsible for the delay. If
we cancel the proposed works, we will refund the payment as above.

Kind Regards

Catherine Maher
Network Services Coordinator
T 0800 4 NETWORK (0800 463 896)

9(2)(i)
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From: Ben Waters
To: Deb Taylor
Cc: Matt Jeffery | McKenzie Higham Architects; Trudie Ward; Tony Jaegers
Subject: RE: Thorndon School - Turnbull Street: Service relocation
Date: Monday, 26 March 2018 2:10:19 p.m.
Attachments: image002.png

Deb,

Following our discussions, Wellington Water agree to the Ministry of Education
relocating the hydrant and piping to the emergency water tank as discussed.

Wellington Water would prefer that the water pipe cross the sewer pipe within WCC
land and the pipe servicing the emergency supply is run through the grass area for ease
of future maintenance.

The pipe work must be completed by a Wellington Water approved water supply
connection contractor. A list is available at wellingtonwater.co.nz. 

Kind regards,

Ben Waters  Acting Potable Water Investigations Team Leader

Tel 04 912 4400  DDI 04 912 4465  Mob 021 875 346

Private Bag 39804, Wellington Mail Centre 5045
Level 4, IBM House, 25 Victoria Street, Petone, Lower Hutt

www.wellingtonwater.co.nz

Wellington Water is owned by the Hutt, Porirua, Upper Hutt and Wellington city councils and Greater Wellington Regional Council. 
We manage their drinking water, wastewater and stormwater services.
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